[Info]

PcNo=Y00K2492
PcName=B12/17(-2) (JP,AS,EX)
JpnUse=1
JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=B
JpnPreface=1

EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (B)
EngSec3=B
EngPreface=1



772149-03100, ,"LABEL ASSY",1,,.,,555553553533>5
,,772149-03101, ,"LABEL SET, (B12-1)",1,,,,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,,,
772150-03100, ,""LABEL ASSY",,.,1,,.555535535533>5

-1,1

1,1
1-1
2,1,,
2-1,1,,772150-03101, ,"'LABEL SET, (B17-1)",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
3,2,,172149-03110, ,"'LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,.5555525355>5
3-1,2,,172149-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,,.,
4,2,,172150-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,1,,,,5555555535>5
4-1,2,,172150-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
5,2,,172141-03130, ,"LABEL, GREASING",1,,1,,,.,:555555355>5
6,2,,172149-03130, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",1,.,1,,,,.5555555555
7,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,1,,1,,,...5535555535
8,2,,172149-03160, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,5.555555>

9,2,,172150-03120, ,LABEL,,.,2,,,,,,55555555>

10,2,,172141-03170, ,""LABEL, RESTART",1,.,1,,,,.55553555535
11,2,,172149-03170, ,"LABEL, STRIPE(F)",1,,1,,,5555555353555
12,2,,172141-03181, ,"LABEL, RESERVER(C)",1,,1,,,55553535525575
13,2,,172149-03180, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,55555555>

14,2,,172141-03190, ,LABEL(D,1,,1,,,,:5555553555

14-1,2,,172131-03670, ,""LABEL, DANGER",1,,1,,,,R,,,M00771,,,,M00661,,,,
15,2,,172149-03190, ,LABEL ,1,,1,,,,,555555555>

16,2,,172149-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE(R)",1,,1,,,5555555353535
17,2,,172149-03210, ,LABEL,1,.,1,,,,,,55555555>

18,2,,172141-03220, ,LABEL,1,.,1,,,,,,5.555555>
18-1,2,,172141-03201, ,"LABEL ,ENGINE ROOM(C)",1,,1,,,,N,,,MO0501, ,,,M00501,,,,
19,2,,172149-03230, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,:5555555>
20,2,,172149-03240, ,LABEL ,1,,1,,,,,,,5555555>5

21,2,,172141-03250, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,1,,,,55555535555>5
21-1,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,1,,,,N,, ,MX,,,,M12330,,,,
22,2,,172149-03250, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,.,.55555555

23,2,,172149-03260, ,LABEL,2,,2,,,,,,,5555555>

23-1,2,,172149-03261, ,LABEL,2,,2,,,,N,,,M00654, ,, ,M00645, ,,,
24,2,,172149-03270, ,LABEL ,1,,1,,,,,,,5555555>5

24-1,2,,172149-03271, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,N,,,M10501,,,,M10501, ,,,
25,2,,172149-03280, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,.,,55555555

26,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,,1,,,.,55555355554
27,2,,172137-03300, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,1,,,,55555553555>5
28,2,,172141-03350, ,"LABEL, QuUuICkK(C)",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M11861,,,,M11238,,,,
29,2,,172141-03370, ,"LABEL, PROTECTOR",2,.,2,,,..53555335554
30,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",1,,1,,,...55555355>»
31,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,1,,,,.555555955>5
32,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",1,,1,,,,.5555555555
33,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,1,,,,.5535555555>»
34,2,,172149-03220, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,.,,55555555

35,2,,172141-03150, ,"LABEL, OPERATION",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M11861,,,,M11238,,,,
36,2,,172149-53400, ,"TREE CLIP",2,,,,.5553555535554

37,2,,172142-03300, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,W,,,M10501, ,,,M10501,,,,
38,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A"Y,1,,1,,,,W,,,M11861,,,,M11238,,,,
41,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,1,,.,.,,,,,



L ERBIR1T 1)
Fig. | LABE ]

— ]
L(B12/17 (=1})

B12P (R) RHELNo.1,T-Ti R LNo.3 /23828457,
B12-1P R) 1,1-1inc.3~38
BHEPPO(R) BHULNo0.2,2-1: RHELNo.41538%8&84%T.
2,2-1inc.4—38
2 12
7 10
! @ L
31 6"@ 2
ol (5]
3.4 AEDES SGs T 18 ® £
VIEWED FROM A 13
30
TFzU—F
28_ AlR CLEANER
‘-
25 B
28
1
L B&DR3 L
VIEWED FROM B
32 13
91 29
24

H—] J L =™

8,9
FANO. 1TEL
MACHINE SERIAL NO.
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION
22




’ ’772149_03140’ ’.'LABEL SET." ’1’ 7% %%3%3%%7%73%%7%7%3%3)3
,1,,772149-03141, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M21247,,,,,,
? ,772150_03140, ,.'LABEL ASSY.', L ,1, 7% 9%%9%3%%3%3%3%3%3%3

1
1
1
1,1,,772150-03141, ,"LABEL ASSY",,,.,1,,.N,,,,,.,,,,M20673,,
2,,172149-03112, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,.,,5555535553
2,,172150-03112, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,.,1,,,,555555555>»
2,,172165-03130, ,"LABEL ,GREASE FEED",,1,,1,,,,,555555555
2,,172149-03131, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,1,,1,,,,55535555535
,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,1,,,,:5553555535
8,2,,172149-03160, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,,5555555555
9,2,,172150-03120, ,LABEL,,,,2,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,1,,,.555555535>»
11,2,,172149-03300, ,"LABEL ,FRONT", ,1,,1,,,,555555555>»
12,2,,172141-03181, ,"LABEL, RESERVER(C)",,1,,1,,,,5553555555>5
12-1,2,,172141-03182, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
13,2,,172149-03180, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
14,2,,172131-03670, ,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,1,,,,55535555535
14-1,1,,172156-03280, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
15,2,,172149-03190, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,,.5555555
16,2,,172149-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE(R)",.1,,1,,:555555353555
17,2,,172149-03210, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
18,2,,172141-03201, ,"'LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",,1,,1,,.55555553555>5
18-1,2,,172141-03202, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
19,2,,172149-03230, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,.,,.:555555
20,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL ,BRAND", ,1,,1,,,..55555555>5
21,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,.,1,....53555555>»
22,2,,172149-03261, ,LABEL, ,2,,2,,,,,,5,55555>5
23,2,,172149-03272, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,.5555555>
24,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL ,BRAND", ,1,,,,.5555555955>»
25,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",,1,,1,,,,.555535555
25-1,2,,172519-04180, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
26,2,,172137-03300, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK"™,,1,,1,,,,,555555554
27,2,,172141-03370, ,"LABEL, PROTECTOR",,2,,2,,,,55555335554
27-1,2,,172141-03372, ,LABEL, ,2,,2,,,N,,,,,M21247,,,,M20673,,
28,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",,1,.,1,,,..55555955>5
29,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,1,,,,.555553555>5
30,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",,1,,1,,,,,555555555
31,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",.,1,.,1,,,...2555255>5
31-1,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,,,M20673,,
32,2,,172149-03220, ,LABEL, ,1,.,1,,,,,,,,555555
33,2,,172149-53400, ,"TREE CLIP™,,2,,,.5553555535553
34,2,,172142-03300, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,,5555555>
34-1,2,,172142-03302, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21247,,,,M20673,,
35,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,1,,1,,,,55535555235
36,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL, LOCK",,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M20768,,,,M20530,,
36-1,2,,172183-03280, ,""LABEL, LOCK",,2,,2,,,K,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679,,
37,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,.,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673,,
38,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
39,2,,172164-03520, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,.,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
40,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
41,2,,172165-03661, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,

w

w

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7

42,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21247,,,,M20673, ,
43,2,,172964-03390, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,.,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
44,2,,172964-03480, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,.,W,,,,,M21247,,, ,M20673, ,
44-1,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21273,,,,M50001, ,
45,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21247,,,,M20673,,
48,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,,,>



ngz

B12-2P (R)
B17-2F (R)

26 6 3

MmoR5 3
@EWEI;D FROK B 4

LABE

30

Eﬁﬁm

YIa2y
SUB-TANK

Shix (LB(

12/1.7=2)
B12/17-2)

RHLNo0.1,1-1,2,2-11&. BHHLNo0.3m5 45 EEAET,
1.1-1,2,2-1inc. 3~ 45

\

#iE, MBNO.ITAM: &
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERIAL. NO.
IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

IBfi2

PREVIOUS B17 SPEC.

B17H

Bi17/8
Bi7 SPEC.

[ﬁﬁﬂﬂiﬂ&* ]
[N THE OPERATION
MANUAL CASE



»»(72150-03720, ,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,,,,55555555
,»,172150-03120, ,LABEL,,,,.2,,,,,,,5:555>
,»,172149-03180, ,LABEL, ,,,.,1,,,,,.:5:555>

,,172149-03190, ,LABEL,,,,.1,,,,5:555555>

»»172149-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE(R)",.,,.1,..::25553555
,»,172149-03210, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,,,,,,5:555>
2,,172149-03220, ,LABEL, ,,,.,1,,,,,.:5:555>
8,2,,172149-03230, ,LABEL,,,,,1,,,.,.:5:555>
9,2,,172149-03261, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,.,,5,555555
10,2,,172149-03272, ,LABEL,,,,,1,,,,5,555555>
11,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,,,.1,.,.5535555555
12,2,,172149-03300, ,""LABEL ,FRONT", ,,,,1,,55555555555
13,2,,172142-03310, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,,5,5555555>5
14,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,,,,,1,,,,55555555>
15,2,,172141-03450, ,"LABEL, RESERVER(C)",.,,,51:555555535355>5
16,2,,172141-03460, ,"LABEL, (D)",,,,,1,,,.555555555
17,2,,172141-03490, ,""LABEL, PROTECTOR",,,,,2,5555553553553
18,2,,172165-03500, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",,,,.1,,,.555555535
19,2,,172149-03521, ,LABEL,,,,,1,,,,5:555555>
20,2,,172142-03530, ,LABEL ,,,,,1,,,,,.5555555
21,2,,172150-03531, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,..,1,...255355554
22,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL,BRAND", ,,,.2,555553555535
23,2,,172122-03740, ,"'LABEL, GREASE",,,,.1,,,.5535555535
24,2,,172519-03770, ,LABEL ,,,,,1,,..,.5555555
25,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",,,.,.1,...55555555>5
26,2,,172155-03790, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,,,.:5555555
27,2,,172122-03912, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,.,,:5555555
28,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,,,555555553
29,2,,121120-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,,.,.1,....5555555>5
30,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,.,.1l,....5555555>5
31,2,,124764-44920, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,..,1,,..255355554
32,2,,933112-52100, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,,.5535555535
33,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",,,.,.,1,..,.555535555
34,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL, LOCK",,,,.1,,...5555255>5
35,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE, ,,,,1,.,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20696
38,1,,933112-21400, ,""LABEL(A2), OPERATION",,,,,1,,,1,,55555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



B17-2P(R) AS
B17-2P(R) EX

BHULNo. 1 BHULNO.20534%a4%T,

7 linc.2~34
g
AR =X yF
STARTER SWITCH
30
—
HI357
18 ALDES SUB-TANK ) I
VIEWED FROM A g 98
TF 2V —F
AIR CLLEANER
b
37 ul
L 1

B&DRS
VIEWED FROM B

RAENO. JTH)H
MACHINE SERIAL NO,
IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

QI —390
T Y
BATTERY



’ ’772149_05100’ ’I'TOOL ASSY."l’ ’1’ 7% %%%3%%3%7%%3%3%3%73
,1,,772149-05101, ,"TOOL ASSY*',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1994.02,,,,*1994.02,,,,
,,172137-38131, ,""COLLAR, LINK",4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,,3555535

,»,104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555>

,»,119640-92750, ,""WRENCH, FILTER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>

,,22351-060020, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X20",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,53525525

,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,.,4,,,,Z2,,,%1994.02,,,,*1994.02,,,,
,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

8,2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",1,,1,,,,5553555533>»

8-1,2,,28110-120140, ,""WRENCH 12X14",2,2,2,2,2,,K,,,*1994.02,,,,*1994.02,,,,
9,2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,455555555
10,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
11,2,,28110-270300, ,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555555
12,2,,28150-025000, ,"BAR WRENCH 2.5",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,
13,2,,28150-080000, ,""BAR WRENCH 8',1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>

14,2, ,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
15,2,,28230-120250, ,"TURNING HANDLE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

16,2, ,933110-09700, ,""HOSE, GREASE"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
16-1,2,,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673
17,2,,933110-09800, ,""GUN 800, GREASE'™,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555555
1i7-1,2,,933110-09801,,"GUN 800, GREASE",,1,,1,1,.N,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673,,M20673
18,2,,933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554

19,2,,933171-00470, ,"PLIERS 200",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535

20,2,,172122-05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,MO0501, , , ,MO0501,, ,,
20-1,2,,172122-05101, ,NOZZLE, ,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M21253,,, ,M20673, ,M20673
22,1,,172176-07330, ,""BAG, MANUAL",,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,M21238,,,,M20671, ,M20671

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,2



IR

Fig. TOOL
B ULNo.1 [ BHEULNO. 205208847,
linc. 2 ~20
Q)
12,13
3%
g 14

B12-2P (R)
B17-2PR) 22




1,1,,172149-11300, ,"EXTENSION, SILENCER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
1-1,1,,172149-11300, ,""EXTENSION,

SILENCER", ,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,,,M21253, ,,,M20673, ,M20673
2,1,,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555
3,1,,26106-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.,5555555
4,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555
5,1,,172149-11500, ,"PIPE, AIR",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
6,1,,172149-11530, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
7,1,,172149-11540, ,HOSE, 1, ,1,,,,Z,,,M00501, ,,,M00501,,,,
8,1,,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60™,4,,4,,,,,,,55555555
8-1,1,,23000-060000, ,'"CLAMP 60",2,2,2,2,2,,K,,,M00501, ,,,M00501,,,,
9,1,,172149-11290, ,"PIPE ASSY, EXTERNAL",,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673
10,2,,172149-11300, ,""EXTENSION,
SILENCER",,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,M21253, ,, ,M20673, ,M20673
11,2,,172149-11310, ,MAT,,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,M21253, ,, ,M20673, ,M20673



, 5 BE & B
Fig.&d INLET HOSE & EXHAUST PIPE

LY
SILENCER

8
@I &
- Su\.

812-7P (R)
B17-2P (R)

11




1,1,,172141-12100, ,"LEVER W/BUSH, ACCEL",1,,1,,,,555535525575
1A,1,,172149-12150, ,"LEVER W/BUSH, ACCEL"™,,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
3,2,,172141-12220, ,""BUSH 30X10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535535535
4,1,,172149-12100, ,"SUPPORT, CABLE'™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
5,1,,172149-12110, ,""CABLE, THROTTLE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
6,1,,172141-12160, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,3555545
7,1,,172141-12232, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
8,1,,172141-12240, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
9,1,,172141-12250, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555
10,1,,172141-12260, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11,1,,172137-12270, ,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.455555554
12,1,,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
13,1,,172141-41340, ,B0O0TS,1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555>»
14,1,,172122-46630, ,""KNOB(D), LEVER"™,1,,1,,,,,5555555535
14A,1,,172146-12150, ,"GRIP,ACCELERATOR", ,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
15,1, ,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,:535535535>»
16,1, ,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
17,1,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
18,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3.,3,,..,5555555>»
19,1,,24190-160001, ,"BALL 1/2",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
20,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,2,,,5555333525
21,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55353524
22,1,,26116-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
23,1,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",1,1,1,1,1,.,,.55535555



_ 7ot
Fig. & ACCELERATOR

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)




1,,172137-13111, ,"ENGINE BED(A), LEFT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555>5
1,,172137-13141,,"ENGINE BED(A), RIGHT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
1,,172137-13161,,"ENGINE BED(B), LEFT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
1,,172137-13171,,"ENGINE BED(B), RIGHT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
1,,172137-13180, ,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,.555355>5
1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',8,8,8,8.,8,,,,:535555555
1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',16,16,16,16,16,,,,555555555
1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",8,8,8,8,8,,,,555555555

9,1,,172149-13290, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,1,,172734-14620, ,""PIPE L=300, FUEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
10-1,1,,172164-14630, ,""HOSE 400",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20844,,,,M20568, ,M20568
11,1,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355535533523
12,1,,172149-13500, ,HOSE ,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
12-1,1,,172164-14630, ,""HOSE 400", ,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20844,,,,M20568, ,M20568
13,1,,119631-44502, ,RADIATOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555

14,2,,121250-44590, ,CLAMP,2,2,2,2,2, ,,5535535533»
15,2,,124450-44590, ,""CAP, RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
16,2,,119631-44610, ,""SHROUD,RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
18,2,,119631-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
19,2,,124738-49150, ,"PIPE, WATER DRAIN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..55455>
20,2,,26014-080162, ,""BOLT M 8X 16",4,4,4,4.4,,,.2:352553»
21,1,,121468-44510, ,"'SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
23,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
24,2,,121468-44540, ,"PLUG, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555
25,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»

26,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,:555545
27,2,,23065-070130, ,"PIPE 7X 130",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
28,1,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
29,1,,119645-49010, ,"PIPE (A), C. WATER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355>
30,1,,119631-49020, ,"PIPE, COOLING WATER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
31,1,,121450-49110, ,""COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,1,1,1,,..,.25355554
33,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

34,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,1,1.,1,,,,,...5455>
35,1,,23010-040000, ,"CLAMP 40",4,.4,,,,,,,:555555>
35-1,1,,23010-040000, ,"CLAMP 40',2,2,2,2,2,,K,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,
36,1,,23080-011000, ,"CLAMP 11",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:555355>5
37,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,535555355>»
38,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,32355»

39,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,32355>»

40,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555355>5
41,1,,172122-79890, ,"CLAMP 350',1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M00501,,,,MO0501,,,,
42,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,21,1,1,,W,,,MO0501, ,, ,MO0501,, ,,

43,1, ,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M00501, ,,,M00501,,,,
44,1, ,172149-13400, ,""NET, WIRE",,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673
45,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED", ,4,.4,4,.,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673
46,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,2,,2,2,,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673
47,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20
PLATED",,2,,2,2,,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673

48,1, ,26716-080002, ,"'"NUT M 8",,2,,2,2,,W,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673, ,M20673

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



7 IVIINGINKSIT—H
Fig. ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR

BHLNo. 131k RLNo. 14 152058857,
13 inc.14~20

121

43 > ’
Lk 2HaL

I ENemE FUEL TANK

5

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

8
6
-
7




1,1,,772149-14100, ,"FUEL TANK ASSY",1,.1,,.,..5553555535
1-1,1,,772149-14101, ,""TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,,1,,,,N,,,MO0501,,,,M00501,,,,
1A,1,,772149-14101-1, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555535
3,2,,172149-14250, ,""GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
3-1,2,,172149-14251, ,HOSE, ,1,,1,1,,N, ,,, ,M20876, , , ,M20575, ,M20575
4,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
5,2,,172149-14260, ,'SEAL,",1,,1,,,,Z,, ,M00501, ,, ,MO0501, , ,,
6,2,,172122-14300, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
6A,3,,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501,, , ,
7,2,,101504-55101, ,""STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14',2,2,2,2,2,,,3,553533553
9,2,,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

10,1, ,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",3,3,3,3,3,,,,5535555535
11,1,,23080-013000, ,"CLAMP 13,HOSE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
12,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,3,3,3,,,55555535555
13,1, ,933169-22940, ,""SPACER, RESERVOIR",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555554
14,1, ,172149-14600, ,SUPPORT,1,,1,,,,,55535555535
14-1,1,,172149-14601, ,SUPPORT,1,1,1,1,1,,R,, ,M00614, ,, ,M00611, ,,,
15,1,,172149-14620, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,,5555>
16,1,,172149-14630, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,55555 5>

17,1, ,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",2,2,2,2,2,,.553523533>»

18,1, ,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
19,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
20,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,1,1.,1,,,.,.:55555>
21,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
22,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER"™,1,1,1,1,1,,..,..5555554
23,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
24,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
25,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
26,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
28,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.55353524
29,2,,104200-55750, ,""'SCREW M 4",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
30,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..,5455>
31,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
32,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
33,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12'",6,6,6,6,6,,,,55555555>
34,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555554
35,1,,26116-080802, ,""BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED",1,,1,,,.:5535555255>
35-1,1,,26116-080652, ,""BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,R,,,MO0614,,,,M00611,,,,
36,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",1,,1,,,,55555555595
36-1,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,2,2,2,,K,,,M00614,,,,M00611,,,,
37,1,,172149-14190, ,"PLATE, GAUGE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535

38,1, ,26557-060082, ,""SCREW M 6X 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:555335555
39,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6',2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>»
40-1,1,,23061-100250, ,"PIPE 10X 250',1,1,1,1,1,,,1,,,,.,,.55>
41,1, ,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,M0O0501, ,, ,MO0501,,,,



RN, N ﬁ-:m
~ I
P



1,,172149-16100, ,""HARNESS, BATTERY',1,1,
1,,172149-16110, ,""HARNESS, BATTERY',1,1,
1,,194300-51310,,"BATTERY NS60",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,.,2,,,,,53555535555
1
1
1

1 1
2 1
3
4
4-1,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M01358, ,,,M00997,,,,
5
6
7

51515551111111111
,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,

,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35535535>»
,»,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55>
1,,172149-16300, ,"'SUPPORT, BATTERY",1,,1,,,,.55535555535
7-1,1,,172149-16301, ,""SUPPORT, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M00614,,,,M00611,,,,
8,1,,172149-16320, ,"'STAY, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
9,1,,194940-64750, ,"CLAMP ,BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555
10,1, ,194515-64760, ,""ROD, BATTERY CLAMP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553555535
11,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",7,7,7,7,7 3355535233355
12,1,,26716-060002, ,""NUT M6",4,4,4,4,4,,,,.,5,535555
13,1,,172149-16380, ,"'STAY, BATTERY",1,,1,,,.,5555535555
13-1,1,,172149-16381, ,"'STAY, BATTERY",1,,1,,,,S,,,M00614,,,,M00611,,,,
13-2,1,,172149-16382, ,''STAY, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,M01223,,,,M00927,,,,
14,1, ,194440-51550, ,""COVER, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
15,1,,172149-16120, ,"HARNESS F, EARTH',1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,MO1358,,,,M00997,,,,






,1,,172149-16500, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,455555555

»1,,172149-16510, ,HARNESS(B,1,,1,,,,55555553555

-1,1,,172149-16511, ,HARNESS(B,1,1,1,1,1,,F,1,,*1993.05, ,,,*1993.05,,,,
-2,1,,172149-16512, ,HARNESS(B, ,1,,1,1,,F,2,,,,M20768, , , ,M20530, ,M20530
1,,172149-16520, ,""HARNESS, STARTER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
1,,172149-16530, ,HARNESS(E,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555535355>
1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,1,,26117-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1.,1,,..,.:555555>
8,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
9,1,,172149-16540, ,HARNESS(F,1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555>5

10,1, ,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",1,,1,,,,555535555535
10-1,1,,172149-16550, ,'"GROMMET 40X13",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1986.06,,,,*1986.06,,,,
11,1,,22417-200250, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X25",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
12,1,,933110-58400, ,""GROMMET 43",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555355554
13,1,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",5,,5,,.55553553555>»
13-1,1,,172126-16540, ,'CLAVMP 10X70",3,3,3,3,3,,K,,,M00501,,, ,M00501,,,,
14,1, ,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

15,1, ,26116-060122, ,"'BOLT M 6X 12",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,
16,1, ,22157-060000, ,"'WASHER 6',1,,1,,,,Z,,,M00501, ,,,M00501,,,,

17,1, ,22217-060000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 6",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,
18,1, ,26116-120162, ,""BOLT M12X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

19,1, ,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1.,1,,,..,,...5555>
21,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",1,.,1,,,,.35555555535
21-1,1,,933160-09220, ,GROMMET,1,,1,,,,N,, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,,,
21-2,1,,1A1140-58060, ,GROMMET,2,2,2,2,2, ,R,, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, , ,,
22,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,2,2,2,,,553525533>»
23,1,,172149-17100, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555

24,1,,172149-17120, ,LAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

25,2,,172149-17140, ,BULB(12V-3.4W,1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555355>
26,1,,172149-17130, ,LAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

27,2,,172149-17140, ,BULB(12V-3.4W,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555535 55
28,1,,172141-17141, ,""UNIT, CHECKER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
29,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
30,1,,172141-17160, ,"BOX, FUSE™,1,.1,,,,,555555555>
30-1,1,,172141-17161, ,"BOX, FUSE",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1993.05,,,,*1993.05,,,,
31,2,,29411-050000, ,"FUSE ( 5A),CARTRIDGE",1,,1,,,,Z,,,*1993.05,,,,*1993.05,,,,
32,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",2,,2,,,,Z,,,*1993.05,,,,*1993.05,,,,
33,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A) ,CARTRIDGE",2,,2,,,,535555555533
33-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE

(15A) ,CARTRIDGE",5,5,5,5,5,,K,,,*1993.05, ,,,*1993.05,,,,
34,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.5.535555
35,2,,933113-05120, ,"BULB 12V 1.7W",1,,1,,,,.5555555235
35-1,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24v- 6wW'',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO1390,,,,M01020,,,,
36,1,,172147-17200, ,""METER, HOUR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
37,2,,172147-17210, ,""CASE, HOUR METER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
38,2,,172147-17220, ,"CAP, HOUR METER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
39,2,,172147-17230, ,NUT,2,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,5:5355>

40,2,,172147-17240, ,SLEEVE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53533233»

41,2,,172147-17250, ,"WIRE,LEAD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
42,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.553553554
43,1,,121522-77101, ,RELAY,1,.1,,,,,.555553555

43-1,1,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY',1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,*1993.05,,,,*1993.05,,,,
44,1,,119640-77711, ,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555535>»

45,1, ,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING™",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
46,1,,129155-77810, ,RESISTOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545

47,1, ,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",7,,7,.,..5355535325335
47-1,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6',6,6,6,6,6,,K,,,M01719,,,,M01208,,,,
48,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55235554

49,1, ,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,2,2,2,,,5553552233
50,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.55353554

51,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT M6",7,.,7,,,,:555352355>5

1
2
2
2
3
4
5
6
7



51-1,1,,26716-060002, ,"'NUT M6",6,6,6,6,6,,K,,,M01719,,,,M01208,,,,
52,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
54,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
55,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555
56,1,,933113-05190, ,"LAMP, OIL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
57,2,,933113-05180, ,"'BULB 12V 3W",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
58,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
59,1,,172149-63100, ,""PANEL ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
60,1,,172141-65970, ,""RUBBER, PLATE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
61,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,,55553352>5
62,1,,26117-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
63,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
64,1,,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
65,1,,26116-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,2555355>5
66,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6',2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555355>5
67,1,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,1,1,1,,wW,,,M01719,,,,M01208,,,,



BEm
Fig.1 0 ELECTRIC PART

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)
10-1

[z
PREVIOUS




1,1,,172137-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
1-1,1,,172137-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20768,,,,M20530, ,M20530
2,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND ,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,5>

3,1,,172137-17400, ,"'STAY, BOOM LIGHT",1,,1,,,.,:555555355>5
3-1,1,,172137-17401, ,COVER,1,,1,,,,N,, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501,, ,,
3A,1,,172137-17401-1, ,""COVER, LAMP (GREEN)",,1,,1,1,,,,5555535555
4,1,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",1,,1,,,,553555355555
4-1,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,
4-2,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X
25",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*%1995.10, ,*1995.10

5,1,,933113-05200, ,"LAMP, WORK™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
6,2,,933113-05210,,"BULB 12V 27W",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555

7,1,,933152-03700, ,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,
8,1,,22137-130000, ,"WASHER 13",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M00501, ,,,M00501,,,,



rio. 11 fork Taie

1 \
[3Fic3
PREV1GUS




,,172137-29110, ,"SPROCKET ,RUBBER CRAW",2,2,2,2,2,,,1,,.,,55555>»
,,172137-29120, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555353523

,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',18,18,18,18,18,,,,5555555 5>
., 72137-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",6,6,6,6,6,,,,,5555555>
,,172137-37330, ,""SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER",6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
2,,172137-37360, ,SEAL,12,12,12,12,12,,,,,,355553
8,2,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25§8',12,12,12,12,12,,,,,5355555135
9,2,,22252-000470, ,"CIRCLIP  47",12,12,12,12,12,,,,,553555555
10,2,,24101-060054, ,"BALL BEARING",12,12,12,12,12,,,,,,555455>»

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
6,2
7



JLo0-S5H




1,1,,772137-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:.55353553
1A,2,,172137-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,2,2,2,,,55355535535>5
2,3,,172137-37110, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.553553525
3,3,,1A1030-48250, ,"'SEAL QLF30621218,01L",4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,.555255>»
4,3,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555335593
5,3,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,4,4,4,,,,555333352>5
6,3,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553553525
7,3,,933168-13990, ,""COLLAR(B), IDLE.SHAFT",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535555355>»
8,2,,172137-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:455535555
9,2,,172137-37130, ,""COVER (L), SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,533555575
10,2,,172137-37140, ,""COVER (R), SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,533552555
11,1,,172137-37710, ,"'SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,2,2,2,,,,555353523
12,1,,172137-37800, ,"TUBE, ADJUSTER",2,,2,,,,555355535535>5
12-1,1,,172137-37801, ,""TUBE, ADJUSTER",2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M00974,,,,M00784,,,,
13,1,,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,.2,,,,.5555555535
13-1,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M00974,,,,M00784,,,,
14,2, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535535533>»
15,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,5553552335
16,1,,172137-37850, ,"RING, BACK UP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555255>

17,1, ,24315-000300, ,""0-RING 1B P-30.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53255555>»

18,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",8,8,8.,8,8,.,.,.55355554

19,1, ,933126-38600, ,""SEAL, DUST",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553535535
20,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,2,2,2,,,555355233>
21,1,,172149-50100, ,"FRAME, LOWER",1,.,1,,..,.555535555
21A,1,,172149-50101, ,"FRAME, LOWER",,1,,1,1,,,..,.555455>
21A-1,1,,172149-50102, ,FRAME, ,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M21238, ,,,M20671, ,M20671
22,1,,172131-50360, ,""COVER,UNDER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555554
23,1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,2,,,45535535535»
24,1,,172137-51700, ,"COVER, MOTOR",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,3555355>»
25,1,,172137-51900, ,PLATE,4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,.555355>»

26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,8,8,8,,.,.55355554
27,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553553524
28,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",12,12,12,12,12,,,,,,,535555
29,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30'",8,8,8,8.8,,..,,:555555>»
30,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,8,8,8,8,.,..,5555555>5
31,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,4,4.,4,,,,5:555355>5
32,1,,26116-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",12,12,12,12,12,,,,,55355554
33,1,,172131-78350, ,"GROMMET 13.5",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,2555351>»






,1,,772137-38101, ,""CRAWLER ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,2.55353554
,2,,172137-38101, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535535>5
,3,,172137-38131, ,""COLLAR, LINK",58,58,58,58,58,,,,,55555555
,,172137-38161, ,"PIN, TRACK",58,58,58,58,58,,,,.,55535555
,»,22351-060020, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X20",58,58,58,58,58,,,,,,5555555
,,172137-38111, ,"'SHOW PLATE",60,60,60,60,60,,,,,,5555555
,,172137-38131, ,"COLLAR, LINK",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553555535
8,2,,172137-38161, ,"PIN, TRACK",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535535535
9,2,,22351-060020, ,"SPRING PIN 6X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,,555355523
10,1,,172137-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7,2



rio. 1 4 Gaier

Jhs 0-—-F 4

CRAWLER, RUBBER SPEC.




,1,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.55353555
,1,,172149-41830, ,"SHAFT(A), TRACK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,1,,172149-41860, ,"PIN, BLADE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,»,172149-41900, ,""PLATE, LINK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172149-41950, ,"PLATE, TRACK™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172149-42010, ,"BRACKET SET",1,,1,,.555535535555>5
-1,1,,172149-42011, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,
,1,,172149-42100, ,"'SUPPORT, LINK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
-1,1,,172149-42101, ,"'SUPPORT, LINK",,1,,1,,,S,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
7-2,1,,172149-42101, ,""SUPPORT, LINK",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,.55,,M20681
8,1,,172149-42250, ,"COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,35555535
10,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555355
11,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,5,5,5,5,,,55555535555
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1
13,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1
14,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,1,1
15,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3
16,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,
17,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",4,4,4.,4,
18,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,.,:52523533>»
19,1, ,26116-100252, ,""BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535535535>»
20,1,,26116-080304, ,"'BOLT M 8X 30',1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,MX,,,,MX,,,,
21,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8',1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,MX,,,,MX,,,,
22,1,,172312-12150,,"BUSH 10Xx10",,1,,1,,.,W,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
22-1,1,,172312-12150, ,""BUSH 10X10",,,,.,1,.W,,,.,,,.,.,,,M20681
23,1,,933171-23670, ,BUSH, ,1,,1,,,W,,,, ,M21277,,, ,M20679, ,
23-1,1,,933171-23670, ,BUSH, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,.,,,,M20681

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
6-1
7,1
7

4

NA



PREVIOUS

(=5

EHES : 1096, 09
VISED : Sep.,




’ 5172149_410505 s"LEVER (R)"sls sls 7933733333333 393
,1,,172149-41051, ,LEVER(R),1,1,1,1,1,,S,, ,M00614, ,, ,MO0611,,,,
’ 1172141_411605 5JOINT51,1,1,1,1, IR RN EE]

2 ’172141_41310’ ’GROMMET111 111 7% %% 3%3%%3%3%%3%3%3%73
,1,,172141-41311, ,GROMMET ,1,1,1,1,1,,S, , ,M10501, ,, ,M10501,, ,,
,»,172141-41330,,"BOOTS, LEVER (BLACK)',1,,1,,,.55555555535

1,1
1-1
2,1
3,1
3-1
4,1
4-1,1,,172141-41331, ,"'BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)",1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,
5,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555555

6,1,,172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555

7,1,,26757-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555455>

8,1,,172149-41250, ,"LINK(A), BOOM",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555535355>

9,1,,172149-41300, ,"LINK(B), BOOM",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>

10,1,,172149-41320, ,"LINK, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
12,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>5

13,1,,172149-41650, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

14,1,,172149-41790, ,"'STAY, LINK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555545

15,1,,172122-45720, ,""ROD-END 14",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535

16,1, ,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,355523

17,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>5

18,1,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
19,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,5555533525
20,1,,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535

21,1,,172730-11440, ,""TURNBUCKLE 10",2,,2,,,,555355535555>»

21-1,1,,172137-46400, ,""TURNBUCKLE M10x40",2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M00614,,,,M00611, ,,,
22,1,,194150-22480, ,"NUT M10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555255>»

23,1,,172149-42540, ,ROD(C).2,,2,,,45223533222135

23-1,1,,172149-42710, ,""ROD C cowmP",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
24,1,,172149-42640, ,ROD(RA),2,,2,,,,:553352223>
24-1,1,,172149-42641, ,ROD(RA) ,2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M00614, ,, ,M00611, , ,,
25,1,,172149-42650, ,ROD(RB),2,,2,,,,52522225335
25-1,1,,172149-42651, ,ROD(RB) ,2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M00614, ,, ,M00611, ,,,
26,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35535533>»

27,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555255>5

28,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555255>»

29,1,,1C6281-52810, ,"PIN,SNAP 10",2,.,2,,.,5553555232223
29-1,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M00582,,,,M00581,,,,
30,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,2,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
31,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,.,2,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
32,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".,4,.4,,,.,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

33,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,8,,,,,5,55555555

33-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",6,6,6,6,6,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
34,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,4,.4,,,,,,,,,55555

34-1,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,

35,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,.4,,,,,,,,,555555

35-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
36,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555355>5

37,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3553533524

38,1, ,172149-42450, ,""ROD(G), SPOOL™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,53355525>5

39,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5552355>5

40,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
41,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
42,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,



: 1 BREE (7—L8/1TYN)
Fig.

CONTROL EQUIPMENT (BOOM & BUCKET)

=PRI
CONTROL VAL VE

13



’ ’172149_41100’ ’.'LEVER L."l’ ’1’ 7% %%%3%%7%73%%3%7%3%73
,1,,172149-41101, ,"LEVER L",1,1,1,1,1,,S,, ,M00614, ,,,M00611, ,,,
,,172141-41150, ,"LINK(L), LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>

1
1
2
3,1,,172141-41160, ,J0INT,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555
4,1,,172141-41330, ,"'BOOTS, LEVER (BLACK)",1,,1,,,.5555553535555
4-1,1,,172141-41331,,"BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)*',1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,
5,1,,172141-41380, ,NUT,1,,1,,,,.5555555555

5-1,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M11861,,,,M11238,,,,
6,1,,172312-46321, ,KNOB(B),1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

7,1,,22351-030010, ,"'SPRING PIN 3X10",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
9,1,,26063-080201,,"BOLT M 8X 20",1,,1,,,,55535555555>5
9-1,1,,26979-080162, ,"SCREW M 8X16",1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M11861,,,,M11238,,,,

10,1, ,26757-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
11,1,,1C6281-52320, ,""PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP',2,2,2,2,2,,,:555355535
12,1,,172149-41370, ,"LINK, TURNING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
13,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:,55353525
15,1,,172149-41420, ,"LINK, ARM",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
16,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>5

18,1,,172149-41660, ,SHAFT(A),1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555

19,1, ,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",3,3,3.,3.3,.,:553533553
20,1,,172149-42450, ,"ROD(G), SPOOL™,2,2,2,2,2,,,53555332525
21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535555335 5
22,1,,172149-42560, ,"ROD (D)",1,,1,,,,5555222333>

22-1,1,,172149-42690, ,"'ROD D COMPL."",21,1,21,1,1,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
23,1,,172149-42580, ,ROD(Z) ,1,,1,,,.:20553352535

23-1,1,,172149-42700, ,"'ROD E CcowPL.",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
24,1,,172149-42620,,"ROD (L)",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535555355>5

25,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555255>5
26,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555355>5

27,1,,1C6281-52810, ,"PIN,SNAP 10",2,.2,,,..5553533553
27-1,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,
28,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,.,2,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,.,2,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

30,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,8,,,,,,,55555555

30-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",8,8,8,8,8,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
31,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,.4,,,,,,,,,55555

31-1,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
32,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,2,2,2,,,,533552231>»

33,1,,172122-46570, ,"ROD-END  8",2,,2,,,,,,,,555555>

33-1,1,,172122-46571, ,"'ROD-END  8",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M02063, ,, ,M01366, ,,,
34,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
35,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.,4.,4,4,4,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Fig.1 7 Bitxe ?—ﬁ&ﬁlﬁl)

[PMENT (ARM & TURNING)

= DV N« EESIIVRS Vvl
CONTROL VALVE




1,1,,172149-41120, ,"LEVER(R), TRACK",1,,1,,,,55555552535
1A,1,,172149-41121, ,"LEVER(R), TRACK",,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5
3,2,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555533>»
4,1,,172149-41160, ,"LEVER(L), TRACK",1,,1,,,,,555355555>5
4A,1,,172149-41161, ,"LEVER(R), TRACK",,1,,1,1,,,,5555555135
6,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35535533>»
7,1,,172137-45080, ,"KNOB, LEVER",2,.2,,,,,,,.:5:555>
7A,1,,172164-45950, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
7B,1,,172164-45960, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",,1,,1,1
8,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",4.,4,4
9,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,1
10,1,,172149-41480, ,"LINK, TRACK(L)",1,1,1
11,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,55353523

13,1,,172149-41530, ,"LINK, TRACK(R)',1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355>
14,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,3555355>5

16,1,,172149-41600, ,"LINK(B), SWING',1,1,1,1,1,,,,555535355>

17,1,,172149-41710, ,""SHAFT, TRACK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555

18,1,,172149-41750, ,"LINKCA), SWING™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
19,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>5

21,1,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
22,1,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",9,9,9,9.9,,..,2555535>»
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,553555335 5
24,1,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

25,1,,172149-41800, ,"PEDAL, SWING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..,5555>
26-1,1,,172141-41940,,"LOCK, SWING",1,1,1,1,1,,,1,,,,555555

27,1,,172614-45170, ,"'SPRING 12",1,1,1,1,1,,,..,5555545

28,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,55353524
29,1,,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
30,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555255>»

31,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55535554

32,1,,172149-42500, ,""ROD(A), SPOOL",2,2,2,2,2,,,533335235275

33,1,,172149-42520, ,""ROD(B), SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555

34,1,,172149-42590, ,ROD(F),1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,5555,

35,1,,172149-42630, ,""ROD, DRIVING",2,,2,,,,,5355535255
35-1A,1,,172149-42600, ,"'ROD, DRIVING',1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,M00582,,,,M00581,,,,
35-1B,1,,172149-42610, ,"'ROD(R) W/BUSH",1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M00582,,,,M00581,,,,
36,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>

37,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",3,3,3,3.3,,..,.555255>

38,1,,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,355523>
39,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>

40,1, ,1C6281-52810, ,"PIN,SNAP 10",3,.,3,,.,55555552335
40-1,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",3,3,3,3,3,,N,,,M00582, ,,,M00581, ,,,
41,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4, .4,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

42,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

43,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",3,.3,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

44,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
45,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8".,4,.,4,,,,,,,,5:55555

45-1,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8',4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,

46,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",9,,9,,,,,,,55555555

46-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8',6,6,6,6,6,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
47,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,8,,,,,,.55555555

47-1,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",8,8,8,8,8,,N,,,M10949,,, ,M10719,,,,

48,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",3,3,3,3.,3,,..52555355>»
49,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20'",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
50,1,,26116-100602, ,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,3:55555>5
51,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
52,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,3,3,3,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
53,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.,4,4,4,4,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
54,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,2,,2,2,,,,,,5:5555>

4,4
1’1””””””’
1,1



( )
CONTROL EQUIPMENT (TRAVEL & SWING)

7 B12-2P (R) 78
S B17-2P (R)
54— 7“{;)

54—

1A

T bO—nNn7
CONTROL VALVE

j2)icd
PREVIOUS

1=5icd
PREVIOUS




»»,172149-41190, ,"LEVER, BLADE™,1,.1,,,,,,.:5555555
,1,,172149-41191, ,"LEVER, BLADE",1,1,1,1,1,,S,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,
,1,,172149-41192, ,"LEVER, BLADE",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20803,,,,M20546, ,M20546
,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35555355>5
»»,172141-41340,,B00T7S,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
5,1,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,.1,,,,,,,.555555>
5A,1,,172164-45970, ,"GRIP, BLADE",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,55352355135
7,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,,55555353>5
8,1,,172149-42670, ,""'SUPPORT, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,1,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
10,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,172116-46910, ,""JOINT, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555555
12,1,,172149-42680, ,""CABLE, BLADE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
13,1,,1C6281-52810, ,"PIN,SNAP 10",1,,1,,,.,5555555955>5
13-1,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,
14,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',2,,2,,,,55553555535
14-1,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',1,1,1,1,1,,K,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,
15,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
16,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
16-1,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MX,,,,MX,,,,

1,1
1-1
1-2
3,2
4,1



) 1 9 BHEE (7L—K)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (BLADE)

5A

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

RS
Pt )
l\ ) [ . )
<
P A5
= . 10 .
QG - IR 15
ﬁ\s?
I 150 A+ 0=k
) ‘“C PREVIOUS )
. - I '
L [T g i




,1,,172149-42300, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
-1,1,,172149-42301, ,"LEVER, LOCK L",,1,,1,,,S,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
-2,1,,172149-42301, ,"LEVER, LOCK L",,,,,1,,S,,,,.55555,M20681
»,172149-42350, ,"ARM, LOCK™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555
-1,1,,172149-42351, ,"'"ARM ASSY, LOCK",,1,,1,,,S,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679,,
-2,1,,172149-42351, ,""ARM ASSY, LOCK",,,,.,1,.S,,.,...,,.,,M20681
,,172149-42390, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,,5555>
,1,,172149-42390, ,SPACER, ,1,,1,,,Z2,,,,,M21277,,, ,M20679,,
,1,,172149-42390, ,SPACER, ,,,,1,.Z,,,,,,.,,,,M20681
,1,,172141-42600, ,"PIPE, LOCK",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,

»1,,172141-42700, ,"LINK, LOCK™,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,

,1,,172141-42701, ,"LINK, LOCK",,4,,4,,,N,,,,,M21253,,,,M20673,,
,1,,172141-42701, ,"LINK, LOCK",,,,,4,,N,,,,,,,,5,,,M20681

,,172141-42750, ,""BOLT, STOPPER",8,8,8,8.8,,..,.555555>
,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP™",4.,4,4.,4,4,,,,,,,535555
,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535535>»
-1,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,2,,2,,,K,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
8-2,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,,,2,,K,,,,,.,55,55,,M20681
9,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",8,8,8,8,8,,,.,,5555555
10,1,,26756-120002, ,"'LOCK NUT M12 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4,,,.5:35552235
10-1,1,,26756-120002, ,"LOCK NUT M12 PLATED",,2,,2,,.K,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679,,
10-2,1,,26756-120002, ,"LOCK NUT M12 PLATED",,,,.,2,.K,,,,,,.5,,,,M20681
11,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:555535>»

12,1,,933170-01490, ,"'SPRING 12",4,4,4,4.4,,,,,.555255>»

12-1,1,,933170-01490, ,"SPRING 12",,2,,2,,,K,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679,,
12-2,1,,933170-01490, ,"SPRING 12",,,,.2,.K,,,.,,.,,,,M20681
13,1,,172116-46630, ,""KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
13-1,1,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",,2,,2,,.,K,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
13-2,1,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",,,,.,2,.K,,,,.,,,,,,,M20681
14,1,,172149-42320, ,"LEVER,LOCK R",,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
14-1,1,,172149-42320, ,"LEVER,LOCK R",,,,,1,,W,,,,,.,,.,.,M20681

15,1, ,22351-040025, ,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",,1,,1,,,W,,,,,M21277,,,,M20679, ,
15-1,1,,26013-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",,1,,1,,,N,,,,,*1995.09,,,,*1995.09,,
15-2,1,,26013-060202, ,"'BOLT M 6X 20",,,,,1,.,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20681

2
2
-2
-2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



RiTNo. 000Y 00K 2492-1
EHER : 1996. 09
REVISED : Sep., 1966

Fig.2

EEL /-2 Ry
OPERATION LEVER STOPPER

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)
B17-2 (AS, EX)

14

15
v 9

(=}
PREVIOUS




,»,172149-53100, ,PROTECTOR(L),1,1,1,1,1,,,,555535355>
,»,172149-53190, ,PROTECTOR(R),1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',8,8,8,8,8,,,5555555555
,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",,,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172150-53350, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,1,1,1,,,.,.555555>
1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",,.,2,2,2,,,,553555535
7,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,2,2,2,,,55355535535>»
8,1,,26116-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35 PLATED",,.,2,2,2,,,,3555355355
9A,1,,172149-54100, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,,1,,,,:555555355>5
9B,1,,172149-54100-3, ,""FLAME, TURNING,G:86",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
10,2,,172149-54050, ,BUSH,2,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,,55555>»
11,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
12,1,,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",8,8,8,8,8,,w,,,M00501, ,,,M00501, ,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6






N~Noooaah~wWNPRE

1
2
3
3

1
1
1
1
1

,»,172149-57600, ,"BEARING, TURNING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>

,,172149-57610, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

,,172149-57620, ,"'SEAL, UPPER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555

,,172149-57630, ,"'SEAL,LOWER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,,,5455>

,»,22312-100200, ,""PARALLEL PIN 10X20",4,,4,,.:5535552335523
,1,,194940-24350, ,"PIN 10X28,STRAIGHT",4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M00501,,, ,M00501,,,,
,,26116-120302, ,"'BOLT M12X 30 PLATED",18,18,18,18,18,,,,,55555555
,,26116-120502, ,""BOLT M12X 50",18,,18,,,,55555555555

,1,,26116-120452, ,"BOLT M12X 45 PLATED",18,18,18,18,18,,N,, ,MXXX,,,,MXXX,,,,



_ 2 fEEA 7T
Fig. TURNING BEARING




,»,172149-05300, ,"BOX, TOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
,,172122-55061, ,""BRACKET, GREASE PUMP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553525535
,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535533>5
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5533555555
,,26557-060102, ,""SCREW M 6X 10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555355>5
,»,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
1,,172149-58800, ,"PIN, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
8,1,,172149-61100, ,""COVER(L), UNDER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
9,1,,172149-61110, ,""COVER, UNDER(R)",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
10,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10'",8,8,8,8,8,,,.55555555>5
11,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",8,8,8,8,8,.,.,:535555555>5
12,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,55353523
13,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,55353523
14,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",3,3,3,3.,3,,.,,5555355>»
15A,1,,172149-65100, ,COVER(B),1,,1,,,,,5535352535
15B,1,,172149-65100-3, ,""COVER(B) (GREEN)",,1,,1,1,,,555555555>5
16,1, ,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
17,1,,172734-65270, ,"'SPRING, CATCH",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
18,1,,172124-65450, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
19,1,,172149-65450, ,PLATE(R),1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
20,1,,172124-65480, ,CATCHER,1,1,1,1,1,.,,.,2555555>»
21,1,,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
22,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
23A,1,,172149-65500, ,COVER(C),1,.,1,,,,.555225353>
23B,1,,172149-65500-1, ,COVER, ,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
24,1,,172137-65700, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",2,2,2,2,2,,,.553523552
25A,1,,172149-65740, ,""COVER(R) (YELLOW)™,1,,1,,,,555553552335
25B,1,,172149-65740-1, ,COVER(R),,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5
26,1,,172149-65840, ,HO0OK,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
27,1,,172149-65850, ,"PLATE, ROD",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555555
28,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,32553533>»
29,1,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553555535
30,1,,22417-200100, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X10",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355535254
31,1,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355535224
32,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,2,,,45555553525
33,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16'",3,3,3,3,3,,..555553555>5
34,1,,26013-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16",8,8,8,8,8,,,.5535555535
35,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,532355>»
36,1,,26013-120452, ,"BOLT M12X 45",4,4,4,4.4,,,,,.555455>5
37,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,555555353>5
38,1,,172149-64370, ,"PLATE, UNDER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
39,1,,172149-64360, ,""PLATE, FRAME(L)",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
40,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",4,4.,4,4.4,,....,.555255>
41,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,4,,,,.5.535554
42,1, ,172137-69850, ,SCREW,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,2555255»
43,1,,172149-65430, ,PLATE(L),1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555595
44A,1,,172141-68200, ,GRIP,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555
44B,1,,172141-68200-3, ,"GRIP ASSY",,1,,1.,1,,..,.555455>
45,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.,3555555
46,1, ,1A1380-48040, ,""SEAL WASHER 8',1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M01179,,,,M00906,,,,
46-1,1,,22190-080000, ,""SEAL WASHER 8(BOLT)",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7






»1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,,2,,,,,,,,555555>
,1,,172149-62100, ,"STEP, CENTER™,1,.,1,,,,.,,:5555555
,1,,172149-62150, ,"STEP, SIDE™,1,,1,,,,.,,55555555
,»,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',10,,10,,,5555555535555
»»,172149-64200, ,MOUNT,1,,1,,,,,,,5,555555

»»,172149-64340, ,"COVER, PEDAL™,1,.1,,,,,5555555555
»»,172149-64400, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,.1,,,,,,5.555555>
8,1,,172149-64420, ,""ADJUSTER, SEAT",1,,1,,,,555355535535>5
8-1,1,,172149-64420, ,""ADJUSTER, SEAT",2,,2,,,.K,,,M10501,,,,M10501,,,,
9,1,,172149-64450, ,"'LEVER, SEAT LOCK",1,,1,,,.,:5535555355>5

10,1, ,172149-64470, ,""SEAL, MOUNT",1,,1,,.,.55535555555>»
11,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',4,.,4,,,,,5.55355535535
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,,2,,,,55553555535
13,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,,4,,,,,55533552555
14,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,,6,,,555555555533
15,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,.,4,,,,,,,,,55555
16,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,,2,,,,,,,5,555555

17,1, ,172068-51740, ,""SPRING SHOE",1,,1,,,,555355535555>»
17-1,1,,172149-64480, ,"COLLAR 11X21",1,,1,,,,N,,,MO0501,,,,M00501,,,,
18,1,,194740-00160, ,""WASHER 10, CONICAL™,2,.2,,,,2555552233
19,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,2,,2,,,,,,,5555555>
20,1,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,,1,,,,55535555555>5
21,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,1,,,,,55535555535
22,1,,172137-64201, ,SEAT,1,,1,,.,:55055355355
23,1,,172141-64370, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",2,.2,,,,55555322332
24,1,,194201-61330, ,"WASHER 11",6,.,6,,,.553555353554
25,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,.,4,,,,,55535525535
26,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,,4,,,:55535553355

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1



y—N&ATYT (B12/17 (=1))
Fig.24 SEATSTEP (B12/17 (-1)

B12P (R)
B12-1P (R)
B17P (R)
B17-1P (R)




,»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",.,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172149-62100, ,""STEP, CENTER™,,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,»,172149-62150, ,"STEP, SIDE™,,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,,5,5>
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,,10,,10,10,,,,,555555 5>
,»194740-00160, ,""WASHER 10, CONICAL",,2,.,2,2,,,:5553555535
,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER™,,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
1,,194201-61330, ,""WASHER 11",,6,,6,6,,,,555555555
8,1,,172149-64201, ,""MOUNT CMP",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,1,,172156-64201, ,SEAT, ,1,,1,1,,,,,.5555555
10,1,,172149-64340, ,""COVER, PEDAL",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
11,1,,172141-64370, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",.2,.,2,2,,.5535535533>»
12,1,,172141-64370, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",.2,,2,2,,.,5535535533>»
13,1,,172149-64401, ,"PLATE CMP ,SEAT",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
15,1,,172156-64420, ,PIN,,1,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
16,1,,172149-64450, ,"LEVER, SEAT LOCK",,1,,1,1,,,.,.555355555
17,1, ,172149-64470, ,""SEAL, MOUNT",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
18,1,,172149-64480, ,""COLLAR 11X21",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535

19,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED", .,4,,4,4,,,,5355535535>»
20,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
21,1,,22190-080003, ,""SEAL WASER 8",,4,,4.4,,...:552235>5
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",.,4,.4,4,.,.,:2553533524
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,2,,2,2,,,,35535535523
24,1, ,22372-080000, ,"SNAP PIN (JASO 8)",.2,,2,2,,5553525335>5
25,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,6,,6,6,,5555555355>5
26,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,4,.,4.4,,,,,,,,.,.,,
27,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",.2,,2,2,,.,553553533>»
28,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",.,2,,2,2,,,55355535532>»

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



. 2 I—h&ATYT7 (B12/17-2)
Fig. SEAT & STEP (B12/17-2)

B12-2P(R)
B17-2P R)




1,1,,772149-68100, ,"CANOPY ASSY",1,.,1,,.,.55555355553
1-1,1,,772149-68101, ,"'CANOPY ASSY",1,,1,,,,N,,,M10611,,,,M10540,,,,
1A,1,,772149-68110, ,""CANOPY ASSY",,1,,1,1,,,,.553555555
2A,2,,172149-68110, ,""POLE(L), CANOPY",1,,1,,,:55555535355>5
2B,2,,172149-68110-3, ,""POLE(L) CANOPY™,,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
3A,2,,172149-68120, ,""POLE(R), CANOPY",1,,1,,,5555555335525
3B,2,,172149-68120-3, ,""POLE(R), CANOPY",,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
4,2,,172134-68200, ,""ROOF, CANOPY",1,,1,,,.,555553555555
4-1,2,,172141-68250, ,"'ROOF, CANOPY",1,,1,,,,N,,,M10611,,,,M10540,,,,
4A,2,,172165-68301, ,""ROOF, CANOPY™,,1,,1.,1,,,.,.555555>5
5,2,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,6,,:55553555555>»
5A,2,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,6,,6,6,,,5555552355
6,2,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",8,8,8,8,8,,,,.55555555
7,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,6,6,6,6,,,,555535555
8,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,6,6,6,,,,,5555555>
9,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5533352>
10A,1,,172149-68300, ,""CANOPY*"F(CREAM WHITE",1,,1,,,,555555352525
10B,1,,172149-68300-3, ,""CANOPY (F) (GREEN)",,1,,1,1,,,,4555552355
11A,1,,172149-68350, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,1,,,,,.555535554
11B,1,,172149-68350-3, ,""COVER,FRONT(GREEN:86",,1,,1,1,,,,555553555>
1iB-1,1,,172149-68351, ,COVER, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,M21277,,, ,M20679,,
11B-2,1,,172149-68351, ,COVER, ,,,,1,,N,,,,,,.,,,,,M20681
12,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",6,6,6,6,6,,,,55555555>»



FiTNo. 000Y 00K 2492-1
EHEAR : 1996, 09

REVISED : Sep.. 1996 2 :‘:'\7 / E
Fig. CANOPY

A

B17-2 (AS, EX) #A

BHUNo. 11, BHUNo. 245
bESHET,




,»,172149-72100, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM™,1,,1,,,.,5553555535
,,(72149-72110, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,1,,,,555355553555>5
,,172141-72560, ,"BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",1,,1,,,,,,5553555555

., (72149-72200, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,,1,,,,,5553555555>5
,,172141-72560, ,""BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",1,,1,,,,,,55555955>5
8,2,,172149-72240, ,""HEAD 6035",1,,1,,,,55535535535>»
9,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD™,1,,1,,,,55555555555
10,2,,172137-72250, ,""COLLAR, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,,,55555555
11,2,,172137-72260, ,""RING 41, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,,.55555255>5
12,2,,172137-72271, ,""COLLAR 41B, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,5555555955>
13,2,,172137-72431, ,"PISTON 60G™,1,,1,,,,555553555554
13A,2,,172149-99340, ,"KIT, BOOM CYLINDER",1,,1,,,,W,, ,MXXX,,,,MXXX,,,,
13A-1,2,,172149-99341, ,"'BOOMCYL INDER SET",1,,1,,,,N,,,M01568,,,,M01122,,,,
14,3,,172137-72462, ,"'SEAL SET 60B, PISTON",1,,1,,,.,..55555955>
18,3,,172149-72010, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",1,.1,,,,.355553555535
18-1,3,,172149-72011, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,,,N,,,M01568,,,,M01122,,,,
24,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING",1,,1,,,,,55535555535
25,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK"™,1,,1,,,,553555555553
26,2,,172141-72580, ,"NUT M20™,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555

27,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,1,,,.:555555955>5
28,1,,172149-72280, ,""COVER, BOOM",1,,1,,.,.553525533>»
29,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,1,,,.,55555555554
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,1,,,,55535555555>»
31,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,,1,,,.:553555255>5
32,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,,2,,,,53555552233

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,2
7,3



B12P (R)

B LNo.l L R LNO.2 5327 #5845, g%%;l(a)(li)

linc.2~ 27 BLI-1P (R)




1,1,,172149-72101, ,"CYLINDER, BOOM™,,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
1-1,1,,172149-72102, ,""CYLINDER,
Boom,,1,,1,1,,N,,,, ,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
2,2,,172149-72112, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
3,3,,172141-72561, ,"'BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
4,3,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",.2,,2,2,,,3,553533553
5,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
6,2,,172149-72201,,"ROD COMP.,BOOM",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
6-1,2,,172149-72202, ,"ROD

CompP.,BOOM™, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,, ,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
7,3,,172141-72561,,"BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
8,3,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",.,2,,2,2,,,,553533553
9,2,,172149-72241, ,""HEAD 6035 COMPL.",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
10,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
11,2,,172137-72250, ,""COLLAR, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
11-1,2,,172137-72251, ,SUPPORT, ,1,,1,1,,S, ,,, ,M/#21095, , , ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
12,2,,172137-72260, ,""RING 41, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
12-1,2,,172137-72261, ,"'RING 41,

CUSHION", ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
13,2,,172137-72271, ,"'COLLAR 41B, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55455>
13-1,2,,172137-72272, ,""COLLAR 41B,

CUSHION", ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
14,2,,172137-72431, ,"PISTON 60G",,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14-1,2,,172171-72120, ,PISTON, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,, ,M/#21095, , , ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
15,2,,172149-99341, ,"'BOOMCYLINDER SET",,1,,1,1,,,..55555554
16,3, ,172137-72462, ,""SEAL SET 60B, PISTON",,1,,1,1,,,..,5555545
16-1,3,,172137-72463, ,""SEAL SET 60B,
PISTON",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
20,3,,172149-72011, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
26,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
27,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK"™,,1,,1,1,,,...3555545
28,2,,172141-72580, ,"'NUT M20",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
28-1,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT M24",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M/#21095, ,, ,M/#20616, ,M/#20616
29,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",.,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
30,1,,172149-72750, ,SPACER, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
31,1,,172162-61770, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE", ,2,,2,2,,,,3555535555
32,1,,172149-72650, ,""COVER, BOOM CYL.",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
33,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
35,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,1,.,1,1,.,,..55535555
36,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",,2,,2,2,,,5535555355>5



B12-2P (R)
p / B17-2P (R)
N ,

inc.2 ~ 29
BHLNo.1,1-1i%
BHLNoO.Z2H0529%8H%7,




1,,172149-72350, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM™,1,,1,,,.,.,5553555553
2,,772149-72360, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, ARM™,1,,1,,,,.55535555335
3,,933125-05400, ,""BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,,1,,,,,.555555535
,2,,772149-72380, ,"ROD W/BUSH, ARM™,1,,1,,,,,,553555555>5
»3,,933125-05400, ,"BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,,1,,,,,.55555955>5
8,2,,172137-72431, ,"PISTON 60G",1,,1,,,,555553555554
9,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",1,,1,,,,,5555555535
10,3,,933111-01600, ,""BUSH 35 30, ROD"™,1,,1,,,,55555555553
10A,2,,172149-99380, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,,1,,,,W,,,MXXX,,,,MXXX,,,,
11,3,,172137-72452, ,""'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,,1,,,.5555555955>5
14,3, ,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,.,..55355535535>»
19,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING"™,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
20,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK"™,1,,1,,,,553555555553
21,2,,172141-72580, ,"NUT M20™,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
22,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,,2,,,.,55535555355>5

1
2
4
5
7



B12P (R)
B12-1P (R)
B17P (R)
B17-1P R)

//Ci\

P BHLNo. 1%
HHLNg.2ME 22%3*3*&
ﬁd‘




,,172149-72351, ,"CYLINDER, ARM",,1,,1,1,,,,.455555555
,1,,172149-72352, ,""CYLINDER, ARM",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
,,172149-72361, ,""TUBE ASSY, ARM",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535

,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",.,2,,2,2,,,,52555355>5
,,172149-72440, ,"'BUSH A 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,,172149-72381, ,"'ROD COMP. ,ARM",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555

-1,2,,172149-72382, ,"'ROD COMP.,ARM",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521

,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,2,,2,2,,,,5535235535

,3,,172149-72440, ,"BUSH A 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 60G",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

8-1,2,,172171-72120, ,PISTON, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730, ,, ,M20521, ,M20521

9,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555

10,3, ,933111-01600, ,""BUSH 35 30, ROD",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555

11,2,,172149-99380, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555

12,3,,172137-72452, ,""'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
15,3,,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
20,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
21,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK"™,,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
22,2,,172141-72580, ,"NUT M20™,,1,,1,1,,,,,:555555>
22-1,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT Mm24",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730, ,,,M20521, ,M20521
23,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE", .,2,,2,2,,,:532553533>»

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,2
5-1
6,3
7,3
8



30 —LUVS (B12/17-2)
Fig. ARM CYLINDER(B12/17 2)

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

| ‘ K R#iLNo. 1,1-1 & B#iLNo. 20523 e 8a%T, |
' 1,1-1inc.2~23




1,,933120-28401, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,,1,,,5555355535555>5
2,,172137-72431, ,"PISTON 60G",1,,1,,,,,5555555535
2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,,1,,,,,55535555535
4,2,,733121-28401, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BUCKET",1,,1,,,,,5555555555
6,3,,933125-05400, ,"'BUSH 30X40, PIN",1,,1,,,,5555555955>5
6A,2,,172149-99380, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,,1,,,,W,, ,MXXX,,, ,MXXX,,,,
7,3,,172137-72452, ,""SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,,1,,,,55555555555
10,3,,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,,,55535555535>5
15,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,,1,,,,,5555535555
16,3,,172141-73090, ,""RING 50, SPRING™,1,,1,,,,5555555955>5
17,2, ,933722-28300, ,"ROD ASSY",1,.,1,,,.,5553555535

19,3, ,933125-05500, ,""BUSH 30X40 B, PIN",1,,1,,,,5555555555>5
20,2,,172141-72580, ,"NUT M20",1,,1,,,,,,.5555555>
21,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",1,,1,,,,:555555355>5
22,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,,1,,,.,5555555955>5

15
21
31



_ 31 NryhaUyg (B12/17 (=1))
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER (B12/17 (-1))

B12P (R)
B12-1P(R)

S LNo. T B LNo. 205 22%888%T, EHEI(IE)(R)




1,1,,933120-28402, ,"CYLINDER, BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
1-1,1,,933120-28403, ,""CYLINDER

ASSY,BUCKET", ,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20730,,, ,M20521, ,M20521
2,2,,172137-72431, ,""PISTON 60G",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
2-1,2,,172171-72120,,PISTON, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730, ,, ,M20521, ,M20521
3,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
4,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD"™,,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
5,2,,172149-99380, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
6,3,,172137-72452, ,"'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
9,3,,172141-71900, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1.,1,,..,.555555>

14,3, ,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING™,,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555

15,3, ,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
16,2,,172141-72580, ,"'NUT M20",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
16-1,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT M24",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
17,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
18,2,,933121-28402, ,"TUBE ASSY, BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,.,.,5555555
19,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,2,,2,2,,,,35553533523
20,3,,172149-72440, ,""BUSH A 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
21,2,,933122-28301, ,"ROD COMP. ,BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
21-1,2,,933122-28302, ,""ROD COMP.,BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
22,3,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",.2,.2.2,,,.553523552
23,3,,172149-72680, ,""BUSH B 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554



B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

—— RHLNo. 1,1-1 1 RELN0. 20523 284F4,
1,1-1inc.2~23




1,1,,172149-72450, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,,1,,..55555535555>5
2,2,,172149-72020, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,,,55535555535>5
2-1,2,,172149-72021, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,,,N,,,M01568,,,,M01122,,,,
8,2,,172149-72000, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,1,,,,.555555355>
13,2,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",1,,1,,,.5555555355>5
14,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22™,1,,1,,,,:5355353554

15,2, ,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56",1,,1,,,,555553555535
16,2,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING"™,1,,1,,,,,55553555555
17,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,,1,,,.,5555535255
18,2,,772149-72460, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,,1,,,,,55535555575
20,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A™,1,,1,,,,55535535555>»
21,2,,772149-72510,,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,,1,,,,55555552355
23,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,,1,,,,55535555535>»
24,2,,172149-72530, ,GLAND, 1,,1,,,,,,,55555555
25,3,,172137-72542, ,"PISTON 70",1,,1,,,,5555555552>5
26,2,,172149-72540, ,"'"HEAD 7040",1,,1,,,,55555353554
27,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,,1,,,,555535525535
28,2,,172137-72700, ,"RING 40A, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,,,555555553
29,2,,172137-72710, ,"COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,5553555255>5
30,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,55535555955>5
31,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION™,1,,1,,,..,255355554
32,2,,172137-72740, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 A™,1,.,1,,,.,.553555535
33,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,,1,,,,5555555355>5
34,1,,172149-72570, ,"COVER, SWING",1,,1,,,.,.555535555
35,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,1,,,,.5555555535
36,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,1,,..5553555553>»
37,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,,1,,,.5535553555554
38,1,,933168-14170, ,"'SPRING 16",1,,1,,,,555553555554



B12P (R)
B12-1P (R)
B17P (R)
B17-1P (R)




1,1,,172149-72451, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
2,2,,172149-72021, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
8,2,,172149-72000, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
13,2,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
14,2,,172142-72810, ,""CIRCLIP 22",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>

15,2, ,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56",,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5

16,2, ,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
17,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",,1,,1,1,,,,.5555555
18,2,,172149-72461, ,""TUBE ASSY, SWING",,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
19,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
20,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",.,2,,2,2,,,.55352553
21,2,,172149-72511, ,"'ROD ASSY, SWING",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
22,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
23,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",.,2,,2,2,,,553525355>5
24,2,,172149-72530, ,GLAND, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
25,2,,172137-72542, ,"PISTON 70",,1,,1,1,,,,.,3555545
26,2,,172149-72540, ,""HEAD 7040",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
27,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
28,2,,172137-72700, ,"RING 40A, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
29,2,,172137-72710, ,"COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,.55535554
30,2,,172137-72720, ,""COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,.,..,5555545
31,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
32,2,,172137-72740, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 A™,,1,,1,1,,,,,3555555>
33,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
34,1,,172149-72570-3, ,""COVER, SWING",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
35,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,1,.,1,1,,,...3555545
36,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
37,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
38,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>



_ 3 ATV T (B12/17-2)
Fig. SWING CYLINDER (B12/17-2)

B12-2P (R)
JV—g 34 B17-2P (R)

36V BHLNo. 1 REUNo. 21533 %584ET,




1,1,,933120-28501, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",1,,1,,..555355535555>5
2,2,,172137-72431,,"PISTON 60G",1,,1,,,,553555555523
2A,2,,172149-99380, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,,1,,,,W,, ,MXXX,,, ,MXXX,,,,
3,3,,172137-72452, ,"'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,,1,,,,:553555355>
6,3,,172141-71900, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",1,.,1,,,,.35555555535

11,3, ,933125-59600, ,""WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,,1,,,,55535555555>5
12,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING™,1,,1,,,,55555555555
13,2,,733121-28501, ,"" TUBE W/BUSH, BLADE"™,1,,1,,,,555535555335
15,3,,933125-05500, ,""BUSH 30X40 B, PIN",1,.,1,,,,,.555535555
16,2,,733122-28400, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BLADE",1,,1,,,,5555553535555
18,3, ,933125-05500, ,""BUSH 30X40 B, PIN",1,,1,,,,.5535555555>
19,2,,172141-72580, ,"NUT M20",1,,1,,,,,,,5555555>
20,2,,172141-72540, ,"'"HEAD 6035, CYLINDER"™,1,,1,,,,55555555555
21,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,,1,,,.,55535555355>5



TL—RyUY /17 (1))
F.g35 BLADE OVL1 D B 2/17 (-1

B12P (R)
B12-1P (R)
B17P (R)
B17-1P(R)

E:ﬂLN e rme 13

No.2#5 21 ZBHET,
Ti




,»,933120-28502, ,"CYLINDER, BLADE"™,,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>

,1,,933120-28503, ,"CYLINDER, BLADE",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
,1,,933120-28504, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,

e, ,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20803, ,, ,M20546, ,M20546

,,172137-72431, ,""PISTON 60G",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
,2,,172171-72120, ,P1STON, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730, ,,,M20521, ,M20521
,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

,»,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD"™,,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5

,2,,172149-99380, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
6,3,,172137-72452, ,""'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,3,,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555

14,3, ,172141-73090, ,""RING 50, SPRING",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555

15,3, ,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
16,2,,172141-72580, ,"'NUT M20",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
16-1,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT Mm24",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
17,2,,933121-28502, ,"TUBE ASSY, BLADE"™,,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
18,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,2,,2,2,,,53555353523
19,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
20,3,,172149-72680, ,"BUSH B 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
21,2,,933122-28401, ,""ROD COMP. ,BLADE",,1,,1,1,,,.:55535554
21-1,2,,933122-28402, ,""ROD COMP.,BLADE",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,M20730,,,,M20521, ,M20521
21-2,2,,933122-28403, ,""ROD COMP.,BLADE",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20803,,,,M20546, ,M20546
22,3,,172183-72290, ,""'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",.2,,2,2,,,.,553523553
23,3,,172149-72680, ,"BUSH B 30X30,PIN",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555



BB Zokys B2 7-2)
Fig. BLADE CYLINDER (B12/17-2)

B17-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

B LNG.1.1-1.1-24 B#UNo. 2 13232 84FT,
1,1-1.1-2inc.2~ 23




,,172149-71110, ,""MOUNT, PUMP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,455555554
,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535535>»
,,26013-100302, ,"'BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,53555535
,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35'",2,2,2,2,2,,,.:555325335
,,172137-71210,,""JOINT, PUMP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172137-71220, ,COUPLING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,455555554
1,,22351-040008, ,"SPRING PIN 4X 8",6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
8,1,,26450-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
9,1,,172122-71130, ,"'BOLT M10X 30",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
10,1,,172149-73110, ,"'PUMP ASSY, HYD. OIL™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11,2,,172149-73120, ,"REAR KIT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
12,2,,172137-73130, ,""PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
13,2,,172149-73130, ,"FRONT KIT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
14,2,,172122-73140, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
15,2,,172149-73140, ,BOLT ,4,4,4,4,4, ,,,:55335525
16,2,,172122-73150, ,"PLATE, CENTER",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553555535
17,2,,172122-73170, ,""COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,355535535>»
18,2,,172137-73170, ,""MOUNTING FLANGE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
19,2,,172122-73200, ,"'SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,1,,,..,.555555>
20,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4,4.4,,,,.:552255>5

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



o T QEET
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

il

Fig.E’jr




,,172149-73310, ,""MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1
,»,172149-73320, ,""MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1
,,172149-73440, ,"PINION(SUB) ASSY',1,1,1,
,»,172149-73330, ,""HOUSING, BEARING™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172149-73340, ,"'SHAFT ASSY, PINION",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,»,172149-73350, ,""SPACER, BEARING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
4,,172149-73460, ,"'SEAL KIT, PINION(SUB,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
8,4,,172141-77030, ,""BEARING, ROLLER"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
9,4,,172141-77040, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
10,4,,172141-77050, ,""RING, RETAINING™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
11,4,,172141-77110, ,BOLT,4,4,4,4,4,,,.,.5352553
12,4,,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3,5535535>»
13,4, ,22252-000900, ,""CIRCLIP 90",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535

14,3, ,172149-73450, ,""MOTOR(SUB) ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5355555>5
15,4,,172137-70520, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:55535555
16,4,,172137-70530, ,BALL,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353553
17,4,,172137-70600, ,VALVE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
18,4,,172148-73360, ,DRIVE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
19,4,,172149-73360, ,ROLLER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
20,4,,172149-73380, ,""HOUSING, VALVE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555545
21,4,,172149-73390, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
22,4,,172149-73400, ,BOLT,4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,.,.5
23,4,,172149-73410, ,FLANGEMOUTING,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555554
24.,4,,172149-73470, ,"'SEAL KIT, MOTOR(SUB",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355>
25,4,,172141-77160, ,""PLATE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
26,4,,172137-77190, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.425355554
27,4,,172137-77200, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55352553
28,4,,172137-77220, ,""TUBE, 3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
29,4,,172148-77260, ,"DRIVE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
30,2,,172149-73500, ,"VALVE, BRAKE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
31,3,,172149-73620, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2,2,,,.55352553
32,3,,172149-73630, ,BUSHING,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35535535>»
33,3,,172149-73650, ,""SEAL KIT, BRAKE",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
34,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,4,4.4,,.,,.555255>5

11 ’ ’ 511111111111111
22 ’ ’ ,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,
33 1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4,4 1,1
5,4

6,4

7



AT —4
Fig.38 TURNING MOTOR

H >3 B LNo.14

12g L&S)% — 2303 AmLNo.15

== w PR ERBET,
Qﬁ 14inc. 15~ 29

]0%

B

6

8

4

RilLNo.3 i RL

No.4 i3 zaaxd,
3inc.4—~13

‘ﬁ.& LNo.21x BBL
No.3m5 29 2#54%7,

2inc.3~29




,,172137-73351, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE"™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5355553
,,172137-73361, ,""MOTOR ASSY',2,2,2,2,2,,,,553535235
,,172137-70631, ,""REDUCTION GEAR ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555353523
,,172137-70461, ,""SEAL KIT, REDUCTION",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.,55535555
,,172137-70471, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555555>
,»,172137-70651, ,"GEAR, SUN",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5,>
4,,172137-70661, ,BUSH,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
8,4,,172137-70681, ,COVER,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535535213
9,4,,172137-70741, ,HOUSING,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555355>»
10,4,,172137-70770, ,"'BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR",4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,:555355>5
11,4,,172137-70781, ,"'SEAL W/PLATE KIT",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5335552575
12,4,,172137-70791, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
13,4,,172137-70811, ,FLANGE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,55355353523
14.,4,,172137-70820, ,WASHER ,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,.555355>»
15,4,,172137-70830, ,WASHER,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,255535 55

16,4, ,172137-70840, ,""CARRIER KIT",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35535535>»

17,4, ,22242-001100, ,"CIRCLIP 110",2,2,2,2,2,,,,35553553523
18,4,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:555355>5
19,4, ,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16',18,18,18,18,18,,,,,.555555>
19A.,4,,172137-70800, ,"CIRCLIP 140",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,""FROM 1ST',,"FROM 1ST',,"'FROM
isTt, ,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST"

20,3,,172137-70641, ,""MOTOR SUB ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3553533523
21,4,,172137-70451, ,"SEAL KIT, MOTOR",2,2,2,2,2,,,,55555335>»
22,4,,172137-70480,,B0LT,8,8,8,8,8,,,,,,,555555
23,4,,172137-70490, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555>
24,4,,172137-70500, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,2,,,.455353553
25,4,,172137-70510, ,""HOUSING, VALVE"™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:553533523
26,4,,172137-70520, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3535535
27,4,,172137-70530, ,BALL,4,4,4,4,4,,,.,,:355335
28,4,,172137-70540, ,"DRIVE, VALVE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:552355>5
29,4,,172137-70551, ,ROLLER,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55352553
30,4,,172137-70561, ,DRIVE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553533523
31,4,,172137-70570,,PIN,4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,.,.,,
32,4,,172137-70580, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4.,4, ,,,,.555455>5
33,4,,172137-70590, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,32555355>»
34,4,,172137-70600, ,VALVE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555355>5
35,4,,172137-70610, ,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555335>»
36,4,,172137-70620, ,"PLATE, SPACER",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55535555
37,2,,172137-73370, ,""VALVE,COUNTER BALAN.",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,2555355>»
38,3,,172137-70850, ,""SEAL SET",2,2,2,2,2,,,,52552355>5
39,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',16,16,16,16,16,,,,555555555

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



R{TNo. 000Y00K2492-1

FHES - 1996 00 _
REVISED : Sep., 1006 %ﬁf_l)-'
Fig-ag TRAVEL MOTOR

= e A &) 39

S

RHUNo. 2. RHUNo . 315636882 &7.
2inc.3 ~ 36

14

24

BHUNo. 20(F. BHUNoO. 2 14536688 BET. N26 22
20inc. 21 ~ 36




,,172131-73800, ,"SWIVEL JOINT ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555545
,»,194630-31910, ,"LINER 22.5X40X2",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
,»,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",8,8,8,8,8,,,:5355535555>»
,,172131-73810, ,""'SHAFT,SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172137-73810, ,"'HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,,172131-73830, ,""FLANGE,SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
2,,172137-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
8,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
9,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
10,2,,24311-000750, ,""0-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
11,2,,24321-000700, ,"O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,3,3,3,,,5555553555 5
13,1,,172149-76100, ,BUSH,1,,1,,,,,,.5555555>5
13-1,1,,172137-76230, ,BUSING,1,1,1,1,1,,N,, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501,,,,
14,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5553352>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y VERMIN
Fig.40 SWIVEL JOINT




,,172149-74100, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,1,1,1,,.1,,,.,.5,555
,,172149-74150, ,""SECTION ASSY, DRIVE"™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553553523
,»»24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535555532>5
,,172137-74440, ,""SEAL, OIL",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553553525
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",4,4,4,4.4,,,,,:55532555
3,,172137-74460, ,""SEAT, SPRING",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3555535
8,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",2,2,2,2,2,,,,555535525
9,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:553533523
10,3,,172137-74480, ,"'BOLT, SPOOL"™,2,2,2,2,2,,,.555355235
11,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555>»

12,3, ,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:555535>»
13,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,5353525
14,2,,172149-74360, ,""SECTION ASY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
16,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
17,3,,172137-74440, ,""SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,32555355>5

18,3, ,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553533553
19,3,,172137-74460, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553553523
20,3,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
21,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
22,3,,172137-74480,,"BOLT, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
23,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
24,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55353523
25,3,,172137-74510, ,""BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535335535
26,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..,5555>
27,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..55455>
28,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,.,.,.,.2555555>»

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



4 1 MO/ T (GEfT, BEE])
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TRAVEL, TURNING)

axvka—ILIASSY
CONTROL VALLE_ ASSY
(172149-14100)
Fig.41 REF.NO. 1
INC. Fig. 41 REF. NO. 2~28
Fig.42 REF. NO. 1-36
Fig.43 REF.NO. 1~33
Fig. 44 REF.NO. 1-35
Fig. 45 REF.NO. 1~39
N




1,2,,172149-74130, ,""SECTION ASSY, ARM",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
3,3, ,24325-000500, ,"0-RING 1B G-50.0",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,.5555>
3-1,3,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
4,3,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,35553533523
5,3,,172137-74450, ,""PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2, ,,,355332523
6,3,,172137-74460, ,""'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.553533554
7,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
9,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,3,,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535535>»
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:,553533523
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
14,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>

16,2, ,172137-74600, ,""VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
19,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
20,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
21,3,,24341-000160, ,"0-RING 1A S-16.0",2,.2,,,,.M,,,,.5,.55
21-1,3,,24314-000160, ,""0O-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,:553532223
22,2,,172149-74270, ,""SECTION ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,1,1.,1,,..,...,2525545
24,3,,24325-000500, ,"0-RING 1B G-50.0",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,555554
24-1,3,,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
25,3,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:555335255
26,3,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,:5535355233
27,3,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,553523553
28,3,,172137-74430, ,"SPRING (B), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,M,,,,,5555>
28-1,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
29,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.:55455>
30,3,,172137-74480, ,"BOLT, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
31,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
32,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55353523
33,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55235224
34,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,..,5555>
35,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.:.55455>
36,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555355555



(7—=L4L, Ty k)
(ARM, BUCKET)

27 29 30 31 33

Nry kb
BUCKET

o> bkraO=-ANLTASSY
CONTROL VALLE ASSY "
(172149-7410D)

Fig.41 REF.MO.1
INC.Fig. 41 REF.NO.7~28

Fig. 42 REF.NO.1~38

Fig.43 REF.NO.1~33

Fig.44 REF.NO.1~35

Fig.45 REF.NO.1~39




,,172149-74200, ,""SECTION ASSY, SEING",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555554
,»24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553553523
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,55355355213
,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING,2,2,2,2,2,,,:.5553522335
3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN™",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,553555555
9,3,,172137-74480, ,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,3,,172137-74500, ,"'BOLT, PLATE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,35535552235
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55353523
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555

14,3, ,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1.,1,,,,,..55555>
16,2,,172137-74630, ,""VALVE ASSY, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
17,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0O-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,5,35535533>»
18,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
19,2,,172149-74250, ,""SECTION ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
21,3,,24325-000500, ,"0-RING 1B G-50.0",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,.,,,55
21-1,3,,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
22,3,,172137-74440, ,""SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,523523553
23,3,,172137-74450, ,""PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535533>»
24,3,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553523553
25,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355>
26,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
27,3,,172137-74480, ,"'BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.425555554
28,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
29,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:55353523
30,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355235224
31,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
32,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,3555545
33,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
34,2,,172137-74600, ,"VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",1,1,1,1.1,,,,,.:55555>
37,3,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,1,
38,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,
39,3, ,24341-000160, ,"0-RING 1A S-16.0",2,,2,,
39-1,3,,24314-000160, ,""O-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,

1,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7

1 11111111111111
1 11111111111111

M1111111111

é 5,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,



AvrE—=LISLTASSY
CONTROL VALLE ASSY
(172149-74108)
Fig.41 REF.NO. 1
INC.Fig.41 REF.NO. 2~28
Fig.42 REF.NO. 1~36
Fig.43 REF.NO.1~39
Fig. 44 REF.NO. 1~35
Fig. 45 REF.NO. 1~33




,,172149-74380, ,""SECTION ASSY, BLADE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
,»24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553553523
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,55355355213
,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING,2,2,2,2,2,,,:.5553522335
3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN™",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,553555555
9,3,,172137-74480, ,"BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,3,,172137-74500, ,"'BOLT, PLATE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,35535552235
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55353523
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
14,3, ,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1.,1,,,,,..55555>
16,2,,172149-74320, ,"'SECTION ASSY, P.T.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555535
18,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
19,3,,172137-74440, ,""SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,553533523
20,3,,172137-74450, ,""PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535533>»
21,3,,172137-74460, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555355>5
22,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555>
23,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,2555545
24,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
25,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
26,3,,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>»
27,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,355232224
28,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,1,,,..,5555545
29,3,,172131-74060, ,"GUIDE,CHECK VALVE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
30,3,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
31,3,,172131-74080, ,"0-RING 1B S9",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,..,5455>
32,3,,172149-74340, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555
33,3,,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,...5555545
34,3,,172137-74270, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,2,,,,553533553
35,3,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,52555255>»

1,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



4 AvhO-LILT (FL—=K, P. T.0.)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (BLADE,P.T.0.)

I EO-ALTASSY 12
CONTROL VALLE ASSY
(172148-74100)
Fig. 41 REF.NO.1
INC.Fig-41 REF.NO.
Fig. 42 REF.NG.
Fig.43 REF.Ng.

0.

Fig. 44 REE.N
Fig.45 REF.N

28 3029 31




,,172149-74110, ,"SECTION ASSY, P1",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
, »24325-000500, ,"0-RING 1B G-50.0",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,555555
,3,,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
»»23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555545
,,172137-74570, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,.1,,,,.M,,,,.5,.55
,2,,172149-74440, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555545
,,172131-74340, ,"VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172137-74580, ,"0-RING 15",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
,3,,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,..55555>
9,3,,24315-000100, ,""0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
10,3, ,172137-74040, ,""NUT M14",1,,1,,,,.M,,,...5545
10-1,3,,172131-74040, ,""NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,3,,172131-74050, ,""CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
12,3, ,24341-000160, ,"'0-RING 1A S-16.0",2,,2
12-1,3,,24314-000160, ,"0-RING 4C P-16.0",2
13,2,,172149-74220, ,""SECTION ASSY, P2",1,1
15,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",2,2
16,3, ,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1 2333333333393
17,2,,172149-74440, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
18,3,,172131-74340, ,""VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555455>»
19,3,,172137-74580, ,"0O-RING 15",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.425355554
20,3,,24315-000220, ,""0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,455555554
21,3,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,455555554
22,3,,172137-74040, ,"NUT M14",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,,.5..,
22-1,3,,172131-74040, ,""NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555455>
23,3,,172131-74050, ,"CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1.,1,,,.,2555555>»
24,3,,24341-000160, ,"0-RING 1A S-16.0",2,,2,,,,.M,.,,555554
24-1,3,,24314-000160, ,""0O-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535535533>»
25,2,,172149-74410, ,"SECTION ASSY, P3",1,1,1,1.,1,,,,,.:55455>
27,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
28,2,,172149-74480, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555>»
29,3,,172131-74340, ,"VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
30,3,,172137-74580, ,"0-RING 15",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55535555
31,3,,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,...5455>
32,3, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>
33,3,,172137-74040, ,"NUT M14",1,,1,,,,.M,,,,,,,.,,
33-1,3,,172131-74040, ,""NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
34,3,,172131-74050, ,"CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55535555
35,3,,24314-000160, ,"0-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555255>»
36,2,,172149-76170, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,
36-1,2,,172149-74170, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1
37,2,,172149-74300, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1
38,2,,172149-74460, ,TIE-ROD, 3,3,3,3,3,,
39,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,6,6,6,,,,,5555555>
40,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555>5
41,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355532524

1,2
3,3
3-1
4,3
5,2
5-1
6,3
7,3
8,3

2,2,2,2,,,5555595355
1,1,1,,.55555355195
2,2,2,,55532333535
1,1,1

M1111111111

15 1595;;11111111
1,
3 ’ 333333333393

3
6
8



4 axphO=-LALT (PT, P2, P3)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE(P1,P2,P3)

avbhO—NRARLTASSY
CONTROL VALLE ASSY
(172149-74100) | 4
Fig.41 REF.NO. 1
INC.Fig.41 REF.NO. 2~28
Fig.42 REF.NO.1~35
Fig.4) REF.NO.1~38
Fig. 44 REF.ND. 1~35
Fig. 45 REF.NO.1~39




1A,1,,772149-75100, ,"RESERVOIR ASSY",1,,1,,.,,55535535535>»
1B,1,,772149-75100-1, ,"TANK ASSY,HYD.OIL",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
2,2,,172137-73700, ,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
3,2,,172141-73710, ,""ROD, STRAINER",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
4,2,,172141-73750, ,"FILTER ASSY, RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
5,3,,172141-73760, ,ELEMENT ,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
6,3,,172141-73770, ,"VALVE ASSY, BYPASS",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
7,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,2,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
9,2,,933152-02710, ,"'SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11A,2,,172141-75400, ,""COVER, EXIT",1,,1,,,,55555355553
11B,2,,172141-75400-1, ,"COVER, EXIT",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
12A,2,,172141-75430, ,"'COVER, INTAKE",1,,1,,,,5555555535>5
12B,2,,172141-75430-1, ,""COVER, INTAKE (GREEN)",,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
13,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
14,3, ,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,2,2,2,,,,455353553

15,3, ,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553553525
16,2,,172116-75850, ,"PLUG, OIL FEED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
17,2,,22134-240000, ,""WASHER 24" ,1,.,1,,,,,5355535255
17-1,2,,24341-000300, ,"0-RING 1A S-
30.0",1,1,1,1,1,,F,1,,*1994.01,,,,*%1994.01,,,,
18,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
19,2,,24311-000380, ,""0-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
20,2,,24321-001050, ,"0-RING 1A G-105.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355535224
21,2,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,6,6,6,6,,,55555535555
22,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,2555545
23,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355>5
24,2,,933171-23062, ,""PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,,1,,,,,,555555555
24-1,2,,172183-75750, ,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1994.01,,,,*1994.01,,,,
25,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',3,3,3,3,3,,,55555535555
26,1,,933152-03700, ,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",3,3,3.,3,3,.,.,:55355554
27,1,,933169-22940, ,"SPACER, RESERVOIR™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545



4 ey > D
Fig. HYD. OIL TANK

g—21
}2’_@ g—21 23_? R#LNo.TiZR#HLNo.2
—< A e 24 EBHET,

[ 12
]1——@ @ 'l inc.2~24

24

18 18 - g o :
L@—]? - \EQJ\
G |




1,1,,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",2,2,2,2,2,,,355555233135
2,1,,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5353553
3,1,,172137-78520, ,"PIPE P202FF095",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
4,1,,172149-77810, ,HOSE,2,.,2,,,,,,55555555>»
4-1,1,,172149-77811, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,2,,N,, ,M00778, ,, ,M00669, , ,,
5,1,,172312-77820, ,"FITTING, GREASE"™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
6,1,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
7,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,3,3,3,3,3,,,55535552335






»1,,172149-76151, ,J0INT,3,3,3,3,3,,,,,55555555
»1,,172149-76300, ,ELBOW,3,,3,,,,.,555555555

-1,1,,172149-76300, ,ELBOW,2,2,2,2,2,,K,, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501,, ,,
.1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",3,3,3,3,3,,,,55535553>»
,1,,933160-03530, ,"PORT, PUMP EXH.",3,3,3,3.,3,,..55555555>5
5,1,,933160-03570,,"0-RING (B)",3,3,3,3,3,.,,:::55553>
6,1,,172149-76400, ,"TUBE, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535
7,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553555535
8,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,2,,,,555523555
9,1,,172149-78100, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>

10,1, ,172149-78110, ,HOSE,3,3,3,3,3,,,.5535555535
11,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35',12,12,12,12,12,,,,,535555535

12,1, ,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:5535533>»
13,1,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",3,3,3,3.,3,,..55555355>5
14,1,,172149-78150, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>
15,1,,172149-78160, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
16,1,,172149-78170, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
17,1,,172510-76310, ,"ELBOW 3/8",1,,1,,,,W,,,M0O0501, ,,,M00501,,,,
i7-1,1,,172142-76180, ,J0INT,1,2,1,1,1,,N,,,MO0501, , , ,MO0501,, ,,
18,2,,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,

1
2
2
3
4



e
PREV10US
2—@

TR g ra—nsinT
.. CONTROQL VALVE




’ ’172110_76440’ ’ELBOW’7’ ’7’ 7% %%3%73%%7%3%%7%73%3%73
,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 9ORGM1/4",7,7,7,7,7,,N,,,M00501,,,,MO0501,,,,
,»,172149-76250, ,""CONNECTER, GAUGE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>

,,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",3,3,3,3,3,,,:55555355>
,»»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353555575
»»,172149-78020, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5,55555
1,,172149-78780, ,BUSH,2,,2,,,,,,,,5555555
6-1,1,,172149-78781, ,GROMET ,2,2,2,2,2,,S,,,M01223, ,, ,M00927,,,,
7,1,,172149-78790, ,BUSH,1,1,1
8,1,,172149-78210, ,HOSE,1,1,1
9,1,,172149-78220, ,HOSE,1,1,1
10,1,,172149-78230, ,HOSE,1,1
11,1,,172149-78240, ,HOSE,1,1
2
2

RPRRRRR

1
1
2
3
4
5
6

1.1.,:5555555335
1,1,.,5555555535
1,1,,.5555535535
12,1,,172149-78270, ,HOSE, 2,
13,1,,172149-78290, ,HOSE, 2,
14,1, ,172149-78330, ,HOSE, 2, ,2,
14-1,1,,172149-78300, ,HOSE, 2,2
15,1,,172149-78500, ,HOSE,1,,1,,, 2333332303

15-1,1,,172149-78501, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO1931,,,,M01298, ,,,
16,1,,172149-78510, ,HOSE, 1, .1, ,,,,,55555555>

16-1,1,,172149-78511, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO1931, ,,,MO1298, ,,,
17,1,,172149-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5.5555>

18,1,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",3,3,3,3,3,,:555555355>5

19,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,8,8.,8,,..,:555555>
20,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,2,2,2,,,3,35555523133
21,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,255353524
22,1,,172110-76450, ,ELBOW,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555

22-1,1,,23393-020000, ,""JOINT 9ORGI1/4",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO0O501,,,,M00501,,,,
23,1,,172149-78360, ,"COVER, HOSE",1,,1,,,,W,,,M00868,,,,M00737,,,,
23-1,1,,172149-78361, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,1,,N,, ,M01931, ,,,M01298, ,,,
24,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,,1,,,,W,,,M00868, ,,,M00737,,,,
24-1,1,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",2,2,2,2,2,,K,,,M01931,,,,M01298,,,,
25,1,,198511-04300, ,W-CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,,,
26,1,,172149-78350, ,"COVER, HOSE",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,

1,1
1,1
2,2
2,2



A JWT~AAR~E~F)
Fig.49 )ﬁEgEEL( PIPING (VALVE~SWIVEL~MOTOR)

QO rR—=NSAT
CONTAROL VALVE

A
2
]A-A REFER TO FIG.30




,,172149-76120, ,ELBOW,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535

,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172141-76200, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555

,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
1,,172141-77800, ,"JOINT, GREASE"™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535235535
8,1,,172142-77810, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

9,1,,172149-78120, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>

10,1,,172149-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555

11,1,,172141-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555545

13,2,,172141-78900, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555

14,1, ,933166-25350, ,""ELBOW 1/2 (90R)™,1,,1,,,555535552355>5
14-1,1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 9ORGI 3/8'",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO0501,,,,M00501,,,,
15,1,,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>

16,1, ,172149-78400, ,"TUBE, COIL",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5555545

17,1,,172112-77480, ,"ELBOW 1/8, STREET",1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M0O0935,,,,mM01000,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,2
7



HERE (U5—)
Fig.50 HYD.OIL PIPING (RETURN)

N
23
23
3>
2
|3
O
<=
z
./O
no

REFER TO FIG.38

REFER TO FIG.40




1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,55333525

,1, ,172110_76450, ,ELBOWQZ, ,2, 7% 9%%7%3%%7%3%%7%3%3%)3

1,1,,23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M0O0501, ,,,M00501,,,,
1

4,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535535>»
5,1,,172149-78300, ,HOSE, 2, ,2,,,,,1,,,,,5555
5-1,1,,172149-78330, ,HOSE, 2, ,2,,,,,,,55555555
5A,1,,172149-78331, ,HOSE, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
5B,1,,172149-78340, ,HOSE, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
6,1,,172149-78310, ,HOSE, 2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
7,1,,172149-78320, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
8,1,,23391-020000, ,"' JOINT RGI1/4",,2,,2,2,,,53555332225



5 HEEE (GEfT)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TRAVEL)

2 #z
PREVIOUS

3 |2 7

REFER TO FIG.39

~ 8 BL2-1P(R)
B17-2P(R)




,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,2,2,2,,,355555533135
,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,2,,,,535535535>»
,1,,172110-76170, ,PLATE,4,4,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,.,,5,

,1,,172149-76450, ,"TUBE(L) , ARM™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.,5555

,1,,172149-76470, ,"TUBE(R), ARM™,1,.1,,,,,,,,.55555>
-1,1,,172149-76471, ,"PIPE (R), ARM",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1993.09,,,,*1993.09,,,,
6,1,,172149-76490, ,""TUBE(L), BUCKET",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
7,1,,172149-76520, ,"" TUBE(R), BUCKET",1,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555
8,1,,172137-76580, ,""COLLER 9X11",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,:35523>
9,1,,172149-76580, ,"" JOINT, BOOM™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555

10,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,3,3,3,,,55555555135
11,1,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553553525
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535555335>»
13,1,,172137-78340, ,HOSE ,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:455535555
14,1,,172137-78350, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>

15,1,,172149-78600, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

16,1, ,172149-78620, ,"PLATE, CLAMP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
17,1,,172149-78650, ,""SUPPORT, HOSE™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
18,1,,172149-78760, ,GROMMET ,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>

19,1,,23271-020501, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555>

20,1,,23271-020571, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,4,4,,,,53:555335>5
22,1,,172149-78190, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>

23,1,,172149-78200, ,HOSE,1,1,1,
24,1,,172149-78250, ,HOSE,1,1,1,

25,1,,172149-78260, ,HOSE,1,1,1,

26,1,,172149-78280, ,HOSE,1,1,1,

27,1,,172149-78820, ,""CLAMP, HOSE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555555
28,1,,172150-78150, ,HOSE, , ,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
29,1,,172149-78870, ,CLAMP,2,,2, ,,,,,,55555555

29-1,1,,172149-78871, ,CLAVWP,2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M0O1855, ,,,M01269, ,,,
30,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,553555335 5
31,1,,172149-78180, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555

32,1,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,*1993.09,,,,*1993.09,,,,
33,1,,172149-78350, ,""COVER, HOSE",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M00501,,,,M00501,,,,

1,1
1,1,1
1,1,1,,..5555355135
1,1,1
OSE



j T—L)
Fi9.52 E‘%Eé)%l_( PIPING (BOOM)

A

S i AR
2o SR WL | FREVIOUS

A b=
17 CONTROL VALVE

21 16



,,172149-46100, ,"3RD VALVE ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555554
,,172149-41860, ,"PIN, BLADE',2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535555135

,,172149-42750, ,"'SUPPORT, PEDAL",1,1,1,

,,172149-42800, ,""PEDAL, 3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>

,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,35555355>5

7,2,,172149-42850, ,"LINK, 3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
8,3,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555533>»

10,2,,172149-42890, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,2,,172149-42900, ,COLLAR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
12,2,,172149-42920, ,"ROD, 3RD",1,,1,,,,,,.55555555
12-1,2,,172149-42720,,"ROD COwMP.,3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
13,2,,172146-45690, ,"ROD(C), SPOOL™,1,,1,,,,,5555535255>
13-1,2,,172146-45691, ,""ROD(C), SspoOOL',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,*1993.09,,,,*1993.09,,,,
14,2,,172122-46570, ,"ROD-END  8",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555
14-1,2,,172122-46571, ,""ROD-END 8',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,M02063, ,,,M01366, ,,,
15,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,325535533>»
16,2,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
17,2,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",1,,1,,,,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
18,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,2,,,.,Z,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
19,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
20,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,4,4,4,,,,,553533525
21,2,,26116-080302, ,""BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555554
22,2,,26116-100252, ,""BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555554
23,2,,26116-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,,,..,.555455>
24,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,,2,,,,,,,55555555
24-1,2,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
25,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,4,.4,,,,,,,,,5.555
25-1,2,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,4,,N,,,M10949, ,,,M10719,,,,
26,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
27,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
28,2,,172131-03421, ,"LABEL, 3RD VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,.425355554
29,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,,,553555335 5
30,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,4,4.4,,,.,,.555255>
31,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",2,2,2,2,2,,,,355552225
32,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,2,2,2,,,,555555535
33,2,,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555355555

34,2,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,455555554
35,2,,172149-76200, ,CONNECTER,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555455>»

36,2,,172149-76700, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
36-1,2,,172149-76701, ,CONNECTOR, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
37,2,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,1,,1,,,,,,.55555555
37-1,2,,23391-040000, ,"JOINT RGI 21/2',1,1,1,1,1,,N,,,MO0501,,,,M00501,,,,
38,2,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.355555>5
39,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,2,2,2,,,,,55523535
40,2,,172149-78450, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555
40-1,2,,172146-78380, ,HOSE, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
41,2,,172149-78460, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
41-1,2,,172149-78461, ,HOSE, ,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
42,2,,172149-78900, ,""CLAMP, HOSE(3RD)",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355>
43,2,,172149-78920, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555

44,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLI1SHED',1,1,1,1,1,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
45,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,,W,,,M10949,,,,M10719,,,,
46,2, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10',1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,MXXX,,,,MXXX,,,,
47,2,,172149-03451, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,1,,W,, ,MO0501, , , ,MO0501, , ,,

1,1
2,2
3,2 N
4,2
5,3



: 1.0, SWT~T=LTSHyR)
Fig.53 RERR (e T g i T RALa580 Bucken

RHLNo. T BEHLNO.
2547 28R ET.
' 1inc.2~ 47

I b O—0T
CONTRCOL VALVE

REFER TQ FIG.54

39 32 36 38

REFER TO FIG.52

37 AN

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)
B17-2 (AS, EX)




1,1,,772149-76410, ,"3RD VALVE PIPING™,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
1-1,1,,772149-76411, ,"'3RD VALVE
PIPING",,1,,1,2,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10

2,2,,172112-76300, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555>
3,2,,172149-76540, ,""TUBE, 3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
3-1,2,,172149-76541, ,"HOSE, 3RD P",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10
4,2,,172149-76560, ,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
4-1,2,,172149-76561, ,""HOSE, 3RD T",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
5,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555545
6,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555
7,2,,26013-100402,,"BOLT M10X 40",3,3,3,3,3,,5,555355554
7-1,2,,26116-100552, ,"BOLT M10X 55
PLATED",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10

8,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5553555235
8-1,2,,172142-76950, ,"CLAwWP 1/2",,3,,3,3,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
9,2,,172149-78470, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,:5555555

10,2,,172149-78480, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535
11,2,,172137-81410, ,""BASE, CLAMP",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11-1,2,,172137-81410, ,"BASE,
CLAwWP",,1,,1,1,,2,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,%1995.10
12,2,,172711-81490, ,""STAY (B)ASSY, PIPE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5555533135
12-1,2,,172711-81490, ,""STAY (B)ASSY,
PIPE",,2,,2,2,,2,,,,,%1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10
12A,2,,26013-120402, ,""BOLT M12X
40",,1,,1,1,,w,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*%1995.10, ,*1995.10
12B,2,,22217-100000, , " SPRING WASHER
10“,,1,,1,1,,w,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10
12C,2,,172183-76260, ,SPACER, ,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10
12D,2,,172183-76250, ,PLATE, ,2,,2,2,,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,7%1995.10, ,*1995.10
12E,2,,26013-120502, ,""BOLT M12X
50",,2,,2,2,,w,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10

13,1,,172149-81400, ,"BOOM, 3RD",1,,1,,,,,,.55555555
14,2,,172141-82270, ,"'BUSH 35 45",2,.2,,,,.35535322235
15,1,,172149-81401, ,""BOOM (3RD",,1,,1,1,,,,,5355555>5
15-1,1,,172183-81100, ,"'BOOM

wsBusH*™, ,1,,1,1,,s,1,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
16,2,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",.,2,,2,2,,,,553533523
17,2,,172141-82270, ,"'BUSH 35 45",.,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>»



B4 HEEE (P T 0 I-LIYK)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.Q.BOOM END)

B12 (-1)P R) RHLNo. T RHLNO. 20512 2&85%T,
JPR) 1inc.2~12

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

EHULNo. T-TERRHLNo.2 s
12E 284 %7,
1-1inc.2~ 12E

8%
PREV10US




»»,172149-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY",1,,,,,,:5555555555
,,172141-82270, ,"BUSH 35 45™,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172149-81300, ,PIN,1,,,,,,,,555555555

»,172149-81320, ,PIN,1,,,,,,..555555555
,,172137-81360, ,""PIN 30-109, BOOM™,1,,,,,555555555535
,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35,1, ,,,,,,5,5555555>5
,1,,172141-84601, ,"'SHIM 35",1,,,,,,,N,,*1994.03,,,,,,,,
,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",3,,,,5555535535533>»
,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,,,,,5535555555523
9,1,,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,,,.5555555352535
9-1,1,,933160-06711, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUsST",2,,,,,,,N,,*1994.03,,,,,,,,
10,1,,172138-82101, ,""ARM 780 ASSY",1,,,,355553553533>5
11,2,,172137-81300, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",6,,,,55555355535535>5
12,1,,172137-94250, ,"PIN 30- 71",2,,,,,,,55555355555
13,1,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,,,,.5553555355>5
14,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,,,,:555535535535>5
15,1, ,933160-06710, ,""SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,,,,55555535235535
16,1, ,172137-84401, ,"LINK, BUCKET",1,,,,5555535535555>»
17,2,,172137-81300, ,"'BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,,,.,,555553555235
18,2,,172137-84450, ,"'BUSH 30X11, PIN",2,,,.,,05555525935
19,1,,172137-84502, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,,,,,,,5:5555555>
20,1,,172137-84512,,"ARM (R), BUCKET",1,,,,5555555553555>5
20A,1,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",2,,,,5555553525535
21,2,,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,,,.,55555555355>5
22,2,,22417-800450, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,,,.45553555232524
23,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,,55555555523135
24,2,,933160-06710, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4,,,,55555535235535
25,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,,,,555553525355>5
25A,1,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",2,,,,,.:5535555355>5
26,2,,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,,,,555555555955>5
27,2,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,.,,:55553523533>»
28,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,,,,5355553525355>5
29,2,,933160-06710, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",.2,,,.,55555525355>5
30,1, ,772137-86100, ,""BUCKET ASSY (400",1,,,..55555523352>5
32,3,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE™,2,,,.,,.5555555955>5
33,2,,772137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,,,.5555555552335
34,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,,,..555555355553
35,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,,.,.::5535555335255
36,3,,172137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,,,...55555355335
37,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,3,,,,,,,.:55555555
38,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,,,,,:55552555555
39,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,,,,,,.5555555555

40,1, ,172149-83100, ,""BRACKET, BOOM™,1,,,..555555355535
41,1,,172149-83110,,PIN,1,,,,.,.,,55555555
42,1,,172149-83130,,PIN,1,,,,,,.,,55555555
43,1,,172149-83150, ,PIN,1,,,,,,.,.55555555
44,1,,172149-83170,,PIN,1,,,,,,.,,:5555555
45,1,,172149-83180, ,PIN,1,,,,.,.,,55555555

46,1, ,172149-83190, ,"PLATE, LOCK"™,1,,,,,55555555255>5
47,1,,172117-83970, ,""PLATE(C) ,LOCK(YELLOW",2, ,,,.555555533325
48,1,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35,2, ,,,,,,,:.5555555

49,1, ,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,,,5555355535353523
50,1, ,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,,,,:55535555335254
51,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,,,,,5553552555275
52,1,,933171-29750,,"SHIM SET, PIN 38,2, ,,,,.:5535555955>5



YO0K2492-4

T=L&I\TY
Fig. D &Ik

((B12) (=1))
BOOM & BUCKET ( (BI )

(B12) (-1

P2=L¥Uvs
ARM_CYL INDER

T
BOOM CYL INDER

NrwuksUns
BUCKET CYLINDER

528

e
/4§§;9U>7
SWING CYLINDER

XL SAEHELEHFCY,
% MARKED PART HAS BEEN CHANGED.




»»,172149-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY™, ,,1,,,,.5555555555
,,172141-82270, ,"BUSH 35 45",,.2,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172149-81300, ,PIN,,.1,,,,,,,.555555>

»»,172149-81320, ,PIN,,,1,,,,,.,.5555555
,,172137-81360, ,"PIN 30-109, BOOM™,,.,1,,,,55555555535
,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35", ,,1,,,,,,,55555555
1,,22417-800450,,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,3,,,5555535255135
8,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.,1,,,,555535552335
9,1,,933160-06710, ,""SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.2,,,,55555355535
10,1,,172137-82101, ,""ARM 950 ASSY", ,,1,,,.5555555355>5
11,2,,172137-81300, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,6,,..555355535555>5
12,1,,172137-94250, ,"PIN 30- 71", ,,2,,,,,,,55555555

13,1, ,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,555553553523
14,1, ,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE",,.,1,,,,.55553555535
15,1,,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.2,,,,55555525535
16,1, ,172137-84401, ,"LINK, BUCKET",,,1l,,.5555355535555>5
17,2,,172137-81300, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,2,,,,555355535535>5
18,2,,172137-84450, ,""BUSH 30X11, PIN",,,2,,,,55535555535>»
19,1,,172137-84502, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET™,,.1,,,,,:55255553>
20,1,,172137-84512, ,"ARM (R), BUCKET",,.,1,...::325553355
20A,1,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",,.2,,.:55553525532
21,2,,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,555553555535
22,2,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,,55535535535>5
23,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.2,,,,553555555523
24,2,,933160-06710, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,4,.,.5555525355>5
25,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,,2,,,55355555523135
25A,1,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",,.,2,,,555553525535
26,2,,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,555553555535
27,2,,22417-800450, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,.2,,,..535555335224
28,2,,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.2,,,5555555555133
29,2,,933160-06710, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.2,,.:555535235533
30,1,,772137-86300, ,"BUCKET ASSY",,,1,,.5555535535535
32,3,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",,,2,,,.:555555255>5
33,2,,772137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",.,.4,...,.:555355335
34,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,,4,,,.5555552355>5
35,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET™,,.4,,.2553555532523
36,3,,172137-86751, ,""TEETH ASSY", ,.4,...5535535533523
37,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.,....5555555
38,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,,.8,,,,.:555555555
39,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT, ,,8,,,,,,,.5555555

40,1, ,172149-83100, ,""BRACKET, BOOM™,,,1,,,,55555555535
41,1,,172149-83110,,PIN, ,,1,,,,.,,,5555555
42,1,,172149-83130, ,PIN, ,,1,,.,,,,55555555
43,1,,172149-83150, ,PIN, ,,1,,.,,,,55555555
44,1,,172149-83170,,PIN, ,,1,,,,,,,5,555555
45,1,,172149-83180, ,PIN, ,,1,,,,,,.55555555
46,1,,172149-83190, ,"PLATE, LOCK™,,,1,,,555535525533>5
47,1,,172117-83970, ,"PLATE(C) ,LOCK(YELLOW", ,,2,,,555555553335
48,1,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35™,,.,2,,,,,.:.5555555

49,1, ,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,.2,,,,55555322335
50,1, ,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,,1,,,,55555532555
51,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,6,,5555535555355>5
52,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.,2,,,...53555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



Y0O0K2492—-4

T—=L&NT YA
Fi.5 &

((8117) (=1))

(
BOOM & BUCKET ((B17) (=1))

AU XA
BUCKET CYLNDER

T
528 | - 47

Xiyuya
SWING CYLINDER

XY SEZEEL BT,
# MARKED PART HAS BEEN CHANGED.




,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,:555>
,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER, ,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,:555>

,1,,172149-81101,,"BOOM W/BUSH", ,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
-1,1,,172183-81100, ,''BOOM W/BUSH",,1,,1,1,,S,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
2,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",.,2,,2,2,,,553552335>5
2,,172141-82270,,"BUSH 35 45",,2,,2,2,,,553553533>»
1,,172149-81301,,"PIN 35X114 COMPL.",,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
1,,172149-81321,,"PIN 30X148 COMPL.",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
8,1,,172137-81361, ,PIN, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

9,1,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35",,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
9-1,1,,172141-84601, ,"SHIM 35",,1,,1,1,,N,,,,,M20768, ,,,M20530, ,M20530
10,1, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
11,1,,22157-100000, ,""WASHER 10",,2,,2,2,,,,3555355353523

12,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
13,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,1,,1,1,,,,555555595

14,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",.,2,,2,2,,,5553555535

15,1, ,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
15-1,1,,933160-06711,,"SHIM 30, PIN
ADJUsST",,2,,2,2,,N,,,,,M20768, ,, ,M20530, ,M20530
16,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER, ,2,,2,2,,,,,,5,.555 5>

17,1,,172149-83101, ,"BRACKET, BOOM™,,1,,1,1,,..55555555>»
18,1,,172149-83110, ,PIN, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,.5.5>

19,1,,172149-83131, ,"PIN 35X213 COMPL.",,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
20,1,,172149-83151,,PIN, ,1,,1,1,,,.,.5.55555

21,1,,172149-83170,,PIN, ,1,,1,1,,,,,.,.5555>
22,1,,172149-83180, ,PIN, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,5,5555>

23,1,,172149-83190, ,"'PLATE, LOCK",,1,,1,1,,,,..5555535
24,1,,172117-83970, ,"PLATE(C) ,LOCK(YELLOW", ,2,,2,2,,,55535552335
25,1,,172141-84600, ,"SHIM 35",,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5>
25-1,1,,172141-84601, ,"'SHIM 35",,2,,2,2,,N,,,,,M20768, ,, ,M20530, ,M20530
26,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",.2,.2,2,,,.55353553
27,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
28,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,2,,2,2,,,555555353>5
29,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",,2,.,2,2,,,.,..53555535
29-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,2,,2,2,,N,,,,,M20768, ,, ,M20530, ,M20530
30,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE", ,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
31,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",,2,,2,2,,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10,,*1995.10
32,1,,172183-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",,3,,3,3,.,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10
33,1,,172173-81720, ,SHIM, ,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,7%1995.10, ,*1995.10
34,1,,172173-81730, ,SHIM, ,1,,1,1,,W,,,,,*1995.10,,,,*1995.10, ,*1995.10

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7



_ 57 T—L&T=LTS3T9h (B12/17-2)
Fig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET (B12/17-2)

B12-IP R)
B17-1P (R) r'a?zﬁmus
15 ~
F—LI U
ARN CYLINDER 8
@dﬁ 21 1
T TN 14
— | \Q A%

NN
! : 45
7 9 - ~
2 . 3-
EN
. F—hLiyvy ‘@@
BOOM CYL|NDER 29

5
214379uy?
SWING CYLINDER




’ ’172010_01640’ ’SPACER’ ’2’ ’2’2’ 7% %%3%3%%7%7%%3%3
79 172138_82102 E .'ARM W/BUSH.' 77 1 7% 9%%%3%%7%3%7%3%3%7%3%3%)3
,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,6,,,5555553525535

1
1
2
,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",.,6,,,,.5555555355>5
,1,,172183-82100, ,"ARM 950 ASSY",,,.1,1,,,.:555355555
-1,1,,172183-82101, ,""ARM 950 ASSvYy*,,,,1,1,.S,,,,.,.,,,71995.10,,*%1995.10
6,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,,,6,6,,,.5535555535
7,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,,6,6,,,,555555555
8,1,,172137-94251, ,""PIN 30X76",,2,,2,2,,,:55232523

9,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,2,2,,,3555555533

10,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™, ,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
11,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,2,2,,55535555355>5

12,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",,2,,,5555535535553>»
13,1,,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",.,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
13-1,1,,933160-06711, ,""SHIM 30, PIN
ADJUST",,2,,2,2,,N,,,,,M20768, ,,,M20530, ,M20530
14,1,,172149-99470, ,"KIT, ARM PIN",,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
15,2,,172137-81380, ,""NUT M16",,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
16,2,,172149-83200, ,""PIN 30X150 COMPL.",,2,,2,2,,,55553555335
17,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,2,2,,,:5555555133
18,2,,933147-08501, ,""WASHER 17X40X4.5",.,2,,2,2,,.4553533233»
19,2,,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,4,,4,4,,,,:553533523
19-1,2,,933160-06711,,"SHIM 30, PIN

ADJUST", ,4,.,4,4,,N,,,,,M20768, ,, ,M20530, ,M20530
20,1,,172137-84403, ,"LINK COMP.,BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>5
21,2,,172183-72290, ,""'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,6,,6,6,,,.:5352554
22,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",.,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>»
23,2,,172137-84451, ,BUSH, ,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5.5

24,1,,172137-84502, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,.5355555>5
25,1,,172137-84512, ,"ARM (R), BUCKET",,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5

26,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",.,2,,2,2,,,355555555135
27,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",,,,4,4,,W,,,,,,,,,71995.10,,%1995.10



—Lh& N7y hUYY
Fig. 58 ARM & BUCKET LINK@B] /117

F—LUry

/17-2)
7-2)

B12-1P (R) ARu CYL INDER
B17-2P(R)
///’

13

Ky b U
BUCKET CYLINDER

B17-2P (R)

B17-2{AS, EX)

5-1




,,172137-99451, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535235535
,,172149-83220, ,"COLLAR,SHIFT",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553535535
,,172137-86251, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5553553555
,»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
,»,26116-100602, ,"'BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,:55535555
2,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5352553
7,2,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535535533>»
7-1,2,,933160-06711, ,"SHIM 30, PIN
ADJUST",2,2,2,2,2,,N,,,*1994.03, ,M20768, ,*1994 .03, ,M20530, ,M20530
8,1,,772137-86101, ,""BUCKET ASSY',,1,1,1,1,,,1,,,.,.55555
10,2,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",,2,2,2,2,,,,:53555535
11,2,,772137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",.,3,3,3,3,,,,5553555555
12,3,,172137-86700, ,"'SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,3,3,3,3,,,,55555555>»
13,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,3,3,3.3,,..,5555355>5
14,3,,172137-86751, ,"" TEETH ASSY",,3,3,3,3,,..55555355>5
15,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH, ,3,3,3,3,,,,5535555535
16.4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,,6,6,6,6,,,,,,,,55555
17.,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT, ,6,6,6,6,,,,,.,.555>
18,1,,772137-86301, ,""BUCKET ASSY (450)",1,1,,1,1,,,2,,,,555545
20,2,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",2,2,,2,2,,,.5553555935
21,2,,772137-86751, ,""TEETH ASSY",4.4,.4.4,,.,...32523552
22,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",4,4,,4,4,,,,.553553524
23,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,4,,4,4,,,,.55353524
24,3,,172137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",4.4,.,4,4,,,,...535255
25,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,4,4,.,4,4,,.,.55355233»
26,4,,172137-86770,,B0OLT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,,,55555
27,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,5555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



(450)

400)
ET (400) (450)

ri0.98 flcker




,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",2,,2,,,.55553555535
»»,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,.2,,,,,,,.:55555>
,,22417-800450, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,2,,,,553555353523
»»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,.,2,,,,.:555555595
,»,933160-06710, ,""SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,.,2,,,,55555352235
1,,772137-86400, ,""BUCKET ASSY",1,.,1,.,,.,5553555535
8,3,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",2,.2,,,,,,,.:5:555>
9,2,,772137-86750, ,"TEETH ASSY",2,,2,,,.55355353523
10,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",2,,2,,,.,:555555355>5
11,3,,172137-86710, ,"" TEETH SHIM 17 SET",2,.,2,,,.,53555235553
12,3,,172137-86750, ,""THEETH W/BOLT & NUT™,2,,2,,,555553552555
13,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH, 2, ,2,,,,,,,.,55555>
14,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,4,,4,,,,,,.5555555>5
15,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,4,,4,,,,,,,55555555

16,1, ,772137-86500, ,""BUCKET ASSY",1,,1,,,.5555555955>5

18,3, ,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",2,,2,,.,,.553553555>»
19,2,,772137-86750, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,.,3,,,.55555353523
20,3,,172137-86700, ,"'SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,.,3,.,,5555535525535
21,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,.3,..,55555555535
22,3,,172137-86750, ,""THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",3,,3,,,555555555595
23,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,3,,3,,,,,,:55555555
24,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,,6,,,,.,5:5555555
25,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,.,6,,,,,.55555555>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



250




,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",2,,2,,,.55553555535
»»,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,.2,,,,,,,.:55555>
,,22417-800450, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,,2,,,,553555353523
»»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,.,2,,,,.:555555595
,»,933160-06710, ,""SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,.,2,,,,55555352235
1,,772137-86600, ,""BUCKET ASSY",1,.,1,.,,.,5553555535
8,3,,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",2,.2,,,,,,,.,5:555>
9,2,,772137-86750, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,.,3,,.55555535353523
10,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,,3,.,,.:555555355>5
11,3,,172137-86710, ,"" TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,.3,,..,5555535553
12,3,,172137-86750, ,""THEETH W/BOLT & NUT™,3,,3,,,555553555255
13,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,3,.3,,,,,,5.555555>
14.4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,,6,,,,,5555555555
15,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,,6,,,,,5555555555
16,1,,772137-86300, ,""BUCKET ASSY",1,,,.5555555552535

18,3, ,172137-86240, ,"TEETH, SIDE",2,,,,,5553555355553
19,2,,772137-86750, ,"TEETH ASSY",4,,,,:55553533533>5
20,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",4,,,.,,5555553555523
21,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,,,.,.:553555335253
22,3,,172137-86750, ,""THEETH W/BOLT & NUT",4,,,,5555555555533
23,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,4,,,,,,,,.:5555555
24,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,8,,,,,,,,55555555>
25,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,,,,,,.5555555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



B12
B17

350




,,172137-99450, ,"KIT, BUCKET PIN",,.,2,,,.,55555355555
,,172137-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,.,2,,,,,,,,5555555
,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",,,2,,,,55535535533>»
,»»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.2,,,,55555555595
,»»,933160-06710, ,""'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.2,,.55535555335553
1,,772137-86100, ,"'BUCKET ASSY (400",,,1,,,5555555523135
8,3,,172137-86240, ,""TEETH, SIDE",,.2,,,,,,,,5.55555
9,2,,772137-86750, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,3,,:55553553532>5
10,3,,172137-86700, ,"'SHIM 2.3, TEETH",,.3,..,,.:5553555535
11,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,.,3,.,,.5555555355>5
12,3,,172137-86750, ,""THEETH W/BOLT & NUT™,,.,3,,,5555535525575
13,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH, ,,3,,,,,,.55555555
14.4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,,.,6,,,,,,5.555555>
15,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,, .6, ,,,,,55555555>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6






,,172137-99451, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5535235535
,,172149-83220, ,"COLLAR,SHIFT",2,2,2,2,2,,,,553535535
,,172137-86251, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,,,,5553553555
,»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
,»,26116-100602, ,"'BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,:55535555
2,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5352553
7,2,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,2,2,,,5535535533>»
8,1,,772137-86601, ,""BUCKET ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555>
10,3,,172137-86240, ,""TEETH, SIDE",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,555355235
11,2,,772137-86751, ,"" TEETH ASSY",3,3,3,3,3,.,.555535555
12,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,3,3,3,3,,,.5535555535
13,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,3,3,3,3,,,,555355553
14,3, ,172137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,3,3,3,3,,,.55355555135
15,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,3,3,3,3,3,,,.555555535
16,2,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
17,2,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,,,55555

18,1, ,772137-86501, ,""BUCKET ASSY 300",1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555
20,3,,172137-86240, ,""TEETH, SIDE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.553553523
21,2,,772137-86751, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,3,3,3,3,,.:555555535
22,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,3,3,3.,3,,..5555555>5
23,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,3.,3.3.3,...55355553
24,3,,172137-86751, ,""TEETH ASSY",3,3,3,3,3,..555555555>»
25,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,3,3,3,3,3,,,,5553555553
26,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,6,6,6,6,,,,555555555
27,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,,,5555>
28,1,,772137-86401, ,"BUCKET ASSY 250",1,1,1,1,1,,,..,3555545
30,3,,172137-86240, ,""TEETH, SIDE",2,2,2,2,2,,,,.553553525
31,2,,772137-86751, ,""TEETH ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555533>»
32,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",2,2,2,2,2,,,,,:555355>5
33,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",2,2,2,2,2,,,.,:55535224
34,3,,172137-86751, ,""TEETH ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,,.,..3523533>»
35,4,,172141-86231, ,TEETH,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3,55353523
36,4,,172137-86770, ,B0LT,4,4,4,4,4,,,.,,:55523>
37,4,,172137-86780,,NUT,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,..:55>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



18
28

13
23
33

26
36

]

15 16
25

14
24
34
35

o

17

20 22 27
30 32 37

10 12




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

,172137-94100, ,"BLADE ASSY",1,,1,,,.55555355553
,172137-94250, ,"PIN 30- 71",2,.2,,,,,,,.555555>
,172137-94270,,"PIN 30-71B, BLADE",2,,2,,,,555355535535>»
,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4,,4,,,.,:552552355>5
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,,2,,,,553555555535
,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,2,,2,,,,553555353554
,933160-06710, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,,2,,,555553525535



JL=RKB12/17{(=1))
Fig.64 BLADE (B12/17 (1))

REFER TC FIG.35




»1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER, ,4,,4,4,,,,,,,5:555>
,1,,172137-94101, ,""BLADE ASSY",,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,4,,4,4,,,,3:553533523
,,172137-94251, ,"PIN 30X76",,2,,2,2,,,,3552335254
,,172137-94271, ,PIN, ,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,.5

,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",.,4,.,4.4,,,.:53555535
,»»24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,.2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
8,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE", ,2,,2,2,,,,5535525535
9,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",,4,,4,4,,,.,:55535555
10,1,,933160-06710, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",.,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
10-1,1,,933160-06711,,"SHIM 30, PIN

ADJuUsT", ,4,,4,4,,N,,,,,M20768, ,,,M20530, ,M20530

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1



JL-K(B12/17-2)
Fig.65 BLADE (B12/17-2)

B12-2P (R)
B17-2P (R)

O WL




»»,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-03500, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,,,,,5,55555
,»,172164-03540, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,,,,,5,55555
,,172141-03182, ,LABEL,,1,.1,,,,,,,,555555
,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,,1,.1,,,,,,,,555555
»»,172164-03520, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,,,5,55555
1,,172964-03390, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,,,,5555555>
8,1,,172519-04180, ,LABEL,,1,,1,,,,,,,5.5555>
9,1,,172141-03372, ,LABEL, ,2,,2,,,,,,.555555>
10,1,,172519-04300, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,,,5.5555>
11,1,,172156-03280, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
12,1,,172165-03661, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
13,1,,172142-03302, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,55555555>
14,1,,172141-03202, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,.,,,.5555555
15,1,,172964-03480, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,,.555555>
15-1,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,N,,,,,*1995.07,,,,*1995.07,,

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



R
SAFETY LABEL

Fig.B

1

£rs

. — l;-.:l.h\.

« RNDAN- 5 S TAD
AREIE ISR,

PEHTILLEMLE
LT, 241
RITREERECNLT
CREL,

& MAITELEEL, B
o vTamen- 750

EANEE L TR
ETARTRABULY,
rzias s

MTHLTI R AL, \

AR &

IR ER DT

<Rt

Oy AT,

D7P/RUZFr AR R
[ANA-N

11— N
. RmEm AR

— N— o
» TR LELTTEL,
+ KRS TABR TN TFEL,
« #rryIReaCHALTENR

[=3
13 14 é
Tvaiaoam] 15
IN THE QPERATIO

L BOL T bAr o TRRD AL

§] EET B I l

HAAT bl
MANUAL CASE

THE,
Azml |
ST g e [”ﬁmﬁmw hﬂ




0,Y00K2492
1,001, ,"VEHICLE B12/17(-1)(-2)"
2,1,,LABEL(B12/17(-1)),B12(-1)P(R) ,B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R) ,""B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,2, ,LABEL(B12/17-2),B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,3, ,"LABEL(B17-2(AS,EX))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R) ,""B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,4, ,TOOL,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,5, ,"INLETHOUSE & EXHAUST PIPE",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,6, ,ACCELERATOR, B12(-1)P(R) ,B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R) ,""B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,7, ."ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,8, ,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,9, ,BATTERY,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,10, ,"ELECTRIC PART",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,11, ,"WORK LAMP",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,12, ,"TRACK ROLLER",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,13, ,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,14, ,CRAWLER,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,15, ,"LINK STAND",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,16, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,17, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM&TURNING)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,18, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL&SWING',B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,19, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BLADE)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,20, ,"OPERATION LEVER STOPPER',B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,21, ,"TURNING FRAME",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,22, ,"TURNING BEARING",B12(~1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,23, ,BONNET,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,24, ,"SEAT & STEP(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,25, ,"SEAT & STEP(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,26, ,CANOPY,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,27, ,"BOOM CYLINDER(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,28, ,"BOOM CYLINDER(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,29, ,"ARM CYLINDER(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,30, ,"ARM CYLINDER(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,31,,"BUCKET CYLINDER(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,32, ,"BUCKET CYLINDER(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,33, ,"SWING CYLINDER(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,34, ,"SWING CYLINDER(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,35, ,"BLADE CYLINDER(B12/17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,36, ,"BLADE CYLINDER(B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"



2,37,,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,38, ,"TURNING MOTOR",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,39, ,"TRAVEL MOTOR",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,40, ,"SWIVEL JOINT",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,41, ,"CONTROL VALVE(TRAVEL,TURNING)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,42, ,"CONTROL VALVE(ARM,BUCKET)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,43, ,"CONTROL VALVE(SWING,BOOM)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,44, ,"CONTROL VALVE(BLADE,P.T.0.)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,45, ,"CONTROL VALVE(P1,P2,P3)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,46, ,"HYD. OIL TANK",B12(-1)P(R).B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"
2,47, ,GREASING,B12(-1)P(R) ,B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R), ""B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,48, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-VALVE)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,49, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL-M",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,50, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,51,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,52, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(BOOM)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,53, ,"HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.O.VALVE-BOO",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,54, ,"HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,55, ,"BOOM & BUCKET(B12(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,56, ,"BOOM & BUCKET(B17(-1))",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,57,,"BOOM & BOOM BRACKET(B12/B17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,58, ,"ARM & BUCKET LINK(B12/B17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,59, ,BUCKET (400) (450) ,B12(-1)P(R) ,B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R) ,""B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,60, ,"BUCKET 250,300(ATTACH) (PRE)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,61, ,"BUCKET 350,450(ATTACH)(PRE)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),""B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,62, ,"BUCKET 400(ATTACH)(PREVIOUS)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,63, ,"BUCKET 350,300,250(ATTACH) (NEW'*,B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-
2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"

2,64, ,BLADE(B12/17(~1)),B12(-1)P(R) ,B12-2P(R) ,B17(-1)P(R) ,B17-2P(R) ,"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,65, ,"BLADE (B12/17-2)",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-
2(AS,EX)"

2,66, ,"SAFETY LABEL",B12(-1)P(R),B12-2P(R),B17(-1)P(R),B17-2P(R),"B17-2(AS,EX)"



